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INSTRUCTIONS

Thank you for purchasing this Olympus product.

To ensure your safety, please read this
instruction manual before use, and keep it
handy for future reference.

Name of parts (Fig. [1])
@ Front cap

(2 Filter mount thread
@ Focus ring

@ Zoom ring

(5) Mount index

® Rear cap

(@ Electrical contacts
(® UNLOCK switch

(9 Decoration Ring

@ Lens hood (optional : LH-40)

Using the UNLOCK switch (Fig. [2])

To store the lens, turn the zoom ring (@) while
pressing the UNLOCK switch in the direction of
the arrow (@).

Attaching the hood (Fig. [3])
Storing the hood (Fig. [4])
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Notes on Shooting
Edges of pictures may be cut off if more than
one filter is used or if a thick filter is used.
When using a flash, flash light may be blocked
by lens body, lens hood, etc.

You cannot adjust the focus when the lens is
retracted. Start shooting only after the lens is
extended.

Main Specifications
Mount

Focal distance

: Micro Four Thirds mount
: 14 — 42 mm (equivalent to
28 t0 84 mm on a 35 mm

camera)
Max. aperture : f3.5t0 5.6
Image angle 1 75°-29°
Lens configuration : 7 groups, 8 lenses
Iris control . f3.5to0 f22

Shooting range 1 0.25 m to oo (infinite)
Focal distance 14 — 19 mm
0.3 m to oo (infinite)
Focal distance 20 — 42 mm

: AF/MF switching

: 113 g (4.00z.)
(excluding hood and cap)

Focus adjustment
Weight



Dimensions : Max. dia. @ 56.5 (2.2 in.)
x Overall length 50 mm

(2.0 in.) (when retracted)

Lens hood mount : Bayonet
Filter mount thread
diameter : 37 mm

* Specifications are subject to change without any
notice or obligation on the part of the manufacturer.

Precautions: Be Sure to Read the Following

A Warnings: Safety Precautions

Do not view the sun through the lens. It may
cause blindness or vision impairment.

Do not leave the lens without the cap. If solar light
is converged through the lens, a fire may result.
Do not point the camera lens at the sun.Sunlight
will converge in the lens and focus inside the
camera, possibly causing a malfunction or fire.

.

.

.

Micro Four Thirds and the Micro Four Thirds logo are
trademarks or registered trademarks of OLYMPUS
CORPORATION in Japan, the United States,

the countries of the European Union, and other
countries.

For customers in North America, Central
America, South America and the Caribbean
FCC Notice

This device complies with part 15 of the
FCC rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired
operation.

Any unauthorized changes or modifications
to this equipment would void the user's
authority to operate.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with
Canadian ICES-003. CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

@ Technical Support (U.S.A./ Canada)
24/7 online automated help :
http://www.olympusamerica.com/support
Phone customer support :
Tel.1-800-260-1625 (Toll-free)

Our phone customer support is available
from 9 am to 9 pm (Monday to Friday) ET
E-Mail : distec@olympus.com
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For customers in Europe
The “CE” mark indicates that this

C E product complies with the European
requirements for safety, health,
environment and customer
protection. CE-mark products are for
sale in Europe.

« European Technical Customer Support
Please visit our homepage
http://www.olympus-europa.com

or call: Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (Toll-free)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (Charged)




INSTRUCCIONES

Muchas gracias por comprar este producto
Olympus. Antes de usarlo, lea este manual de
instrucciones para proteger su seguridad, y
guérdelo en un lugar préactico para usarlo como
referencia futura.

Nombre de las piezas (Fig. [1])
(@ Tapa frontal

(@ Rosca de montura de filtro
(3 Anillo de enfoque

(@ Anillo del zoom

(® indice de montura

(® Tapa trasera

(@ Contactos eléctricos

® Interruptor de UNLOCK

(9) Anillo decorativo

10 Parasol de objetivo (optional : LH-40)

Como utilizar el interruptor de UNLOCK (Fig. [2])
Afin de guardar las lentes, deslice el anillo de
zoom (@) mientras presiona el interruptor de
UNLOCK segun lo indica la flecha (@).

Instalacion del parasol (Fig. [3])
Almacenamiento del parasol (Fig. [4])

Notas sobre la toma fotografica
Los bordes de las imagenes pueden cortarse
si se usa mas de un filtro o un filtro grueso.
Si se utiliza flash, la luz del mismo puede
verse bloqueada por el cuerpo del objetivo,
por el parasol, etc.
No puede ajustar el foco cuando la lente esta
retraida. Efectle las tomas una vez que la
lente se extiende.
Especificaciones principales
Montura : Montaje Micro Four Thirds
Distancia focal 114 -42 mm
(equivalente a 28 a 84 mm
en una camara de 35 mm)

Abertura méax. :f3,5af5,6

Angulo de imagen  : 75°- 29°
Configuracién de 17 grupos, 8 lentes de
objetivo objetivo

Control de diafragma: 3,5 a f22

Distancia de toma  :0,25 m a oo (infinito)
Distancia focal 14 — 19mm
0,3 m a oo (infinito)
Distancia focal 20 — 42mm

: Cambio AF/MF

113 g (excluyendo el
parasol y la tapa)

ES

Ajuste de enfoque
Peso



Medidas

: Didmetro maximo @ 56,5 x
longitud total 50 mm
(cuando la lente esta

retraida)
Montura de parasol
de objetivo : Bayoneta
Diametro de rosca de
montura de filtro 137 mm

* Las especificaciones estan sujetas a cambios sin

previo aviso ni obligacién por parte del fabricante.

Precauciones: Asegurese de leer lo siguiente

Advertencias:

Precauciones sobre la seguridad
No observe el sol a través del objetivo. Puede causar
ceguera o dafios en la vista.
No deje el objetivo sin la tapa. Si la luz solar se
concentra a través del objetivo, puede producir un
incendio.
Evite que el objetivo montado en la cdmara apunte
hacia el sol, ya que los rayos solares incidiran
directamente en la camara, lo que puede causar su
mal funcionamiento o fuego.

Los logotipos de Micro Four Thirds y Micro Four Thirds
son marcas comerciales o marcas registradas

de OLYMPUS CORPORATION en Japén, los Estados
Unidos, los paises de la Unién Europea

y otros paises.
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Para los clientes de Norteamérica,
Centroamérica, Sudamérica y el Caribe
Aviso FCC

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de
los reglamentos FCC. La operacion esta
sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones:

(1) Este dispositivo no puede ocasionar
interferencias que ocasionen dafios, y

(2) este dispositivo puede aceptar cualquier
interferencia, incluida una interferencia que
pueda ocasionar una operaciéon no
deseada. Cualquier cambio o modificacién
sin autorizacion a este equipo anulara el
derecho del usuario a operarlo.

Este aparato digital de Clase B cumple con
la norma canadiense ICES-003.
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

® Asistencia técnica (EE.UU./ Canada)
24/7 Ayuda automatizada en linea:
http://www.olympusamerica.com/support
Soporte telefonico al cliente:
Tel. 1-800-260-1625 (Llamada gratuita)
Nuestro teléfono de atencion al cliente esta
disponible de 9 am a 9 pm (de lunes a viernes)
Correo electrénico: distec@olympus.com




Para los clientes de Europa
La marca «CE» indica que este

C E producto cumple con los requisitos
europeos de seguridad, salud,
proteccion del medio ambiente
y del usuario. Los productos de

marca CE estan en venta en Europa.

< Asistencia técnica al cliente en Europa
Visite nuestra pagina web
http://www.olympus-europa.com

o llame al:

00800 - 67 10 83 00 (Llamada gratuita)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (Llamada con coste)
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MODE D’EMPLOI

Nous vous remercions pour I'achat de ce produit
Olympus. Veuillez lire ce mode d’emploi avant
utilisation pour votre sécurité et conserver ces
instructions a portée de main pour un usage ultérieur.

Nomenclature (Fig. [1])

(@ Bouchon avant

@ Filetage de montage du filtre
(3 Bague de mise au point

(@ Bague de zoom

(5) Repére de montage

(® Bouchon arriére

(@ Contacts électriques

(® Contact de UNLOCK

(9 Bague de décoration

(0 Pare-soleil (en options : LH-40)

Utilisation du contact de UNLOCK (Fig. [2])
Pour ranger I'objectif, tournez la bague de zoom
(@) en poussant le contact de UNLOCK dans le
sens de la fleche (@).

Fixation du pare-soleil (Fig
Rangement du pare-soleil (Fig. [4])
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Remarques sur la prise de vue

Les bords des images risquent d'étre coupés

si plusieurs filtres sont utilisés ensemble ou en

utilisant un filtre épais.

Lors de ['utilisation du flash, la lumiére du flash

peut étre stoppée par I'objectif, le pare soleil, etc.

Vous ne pouvez pas régler la focale lorsque

I'objectif est rétracté. Commencez vos prises de
vue seulement aprés extension de I'objectif.

Caractéristiques principales

Monture

Longueur focale

Ouverture maximale
Angle de vue
Configuration de
I'objectif
Commande de
diaphragme

Plage de prise de vue :

Réglage de la mise au point :
Poids

: montage avec Micro

Four Thirds

: 14 a 42 mm (équivalent

a28 a 84 mm sur un
appareil photo 35 mm)

: f35af5,6
1 75°-29°
: 7 groupes, 8 lentilles

: f3,5af22

0,25 m a oo (infini)
Longueur focale 14 a 19 mm
0,3 m a oo (infini)
Longueur focale 20 a 42 mm
Commutation AF/MF

1 113 g (pare-soleil et

bouchon exclus)



Dimensions : Dia. max. @ 56,5 x
Longueur totale 50 mm
(en rétraction)

Monture de pare-soleil : Baionnette

Diametre de filetage du

montage du filtre 1 37 mm

* Caractéristiques modifiables sans préavis ni
obligations de la part du fabricant.

Précautions : Bien lire la suite

A Avertissements : Précautions de sécurité
Ne pas regarder le soleil & travers I'objectif. Cela
pourrait causer des troubles ou la perte de la vue.
Ne pas laisser I'objectif sans le bouchon. Si

des rayons du soleil sont concentrés a travers
I'objectif, un incendie risque de se produire.

Ne pas pointer I'objectif monté sur I'appareil sur

le soleil. Les rayons du soleil seraient concentrés
dans I'appareil photo, pouvant provoquer un
mauvais fonctionnement ou un incendie.

Micro Four Thirds et le logo Micro Four Thirds

sont des marques commerciales ou déposées de
OLYMPUS CORPORATION au Japon, aux Etats-
Unis, dans les pays de I'Union européenne, et dans
d'autres pays.

Pour les utilisateurs en Amérique du Nord,
Amérique Centrale, Amérique du Sud et
aux Caraibes

Notice FCC

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes de la
Section 15 des directives FCC. Son
utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions
suivantes : (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas
causer de brouillage radioélectrique, et (2)
cet appareil doit pouvoir résister a toutes les
interférences, y compris celles susceptibles
d’entraver son bon fonctionnement.

Toute modification non autorisée peut
annuler la permission accordée a ['utilisateur
de se servir de ce matériel.

Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est
conforme a la norme NMB-003 du Canada.
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

® Support technique (Etats-Unis / Canada)
Aide en ligne 24/24h, 717 jours :
http://www.olympusamerica.com/support
Ligne téléphonique de support :
Tél. 1-800-260-1625 (appel gratuit)
Notre centre d'appels clients est ouvert de 9
h & 21 h (du lundi au vendredi) Heure de I'Est
Email : distec@olympus.com
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Pour les utilisateurs en Europe
La marque «CE» indique que ce

E produit est conforme aux exigences
européennes en matiere de sécurité,
santé, environnement et protection
du consommateur. Les produits
avec la marque «CE» sont pour la
vente en Europe.

« Support technique européen
Visitez notre site a 'adresse
http://www.olympus-europa.com

ou appelez le :

00800 - 67 10 83 00 (appel gratuit)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (appel payant)
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WHCTPYKLUU

Bnarogapum By 3a 3akynyBaHeTO Ha TO31 MPOAYKT
Olympus. 3a ga nogcurypute 6esonacHoctTa cu,
npeau ynotpeba npoyeTeTe HacTosILLaTa MHCTPYKLNS
3a ekcnnoatauus 1 s 3anasete 3a GbaeLy CrpaBku.

HaumeHoBaHus Ha yacTuTe (pur. [1])
(D MpepaHa kanayka Ha obekT1Ba

(2) Pesba 3a npukpensHe Ha puUiTLPa
(3) MpuBHa 3a dhokycmpaHe

(@ MpbeTeH 3a yBenuueHne

(8 MoHTaxeH mapkep

(® 3apHa kanadka Ha 06ekTuBa

(@) EneKTpreckn KOHTaKTy

(8 ByToH 3a UNLOCK

(9 [lekopaTuBeH npbeTeH

(10 CeHnmk Ha obekTuBa (Mo u3bop: LH-40)

Ynotpe6a Ha 6yToHa 3a UNLOCK (cpur.
3a pasrnobsiBaHe Ha 06ekTVBa, 3aBbpTeTe
npbCTeHa 3a yBenuuerve (@), Hatuckarky GytoHa
3a UNLOCK no nocoka Ha cTpenkara (@).

MpukpensiHe Ha ceHHuKa (cour.
CuxpaHsiBaHe Ha CeHHUKa (cur.

3abenexku npu cHUMaHe

KpaI/IIJ.laTa Ha CHUMKWTE MOXe [a Cce noBpeasT,

akKo ce 13nonasa noee4ve OT eQuH unu qJI/IJ'IT'bp [

NAbTEH NPBLCTEH.

anI M3non3BaHe Ha CBeTKaBuLa, CBETNINHATa MoXe

na Gbae 3aceHyeHa oT 06eKTIBa, CEHHMKa U M.

He moxeTe fia HacTpouTe hokyca, korato

06EeKTUBLT € 3aTBOpPEH. 3anoyHeTe CHUMKWTE
camo KkoraTto 06eKTUBLT € OTBOpPEH.
OCHOBHM TEXHUYECKMN JaHHN

BaiioHeTeH npbcTeH
DOKyCHO pa3cTosiHu1e

Makc. guacparma
brbn Ha U30bpaxeHneTo
KoHdurypauus Ha
obekTvBa

KoHTpon Ha upuca
O6xBaT Ha CHUMaHe

Hactpoiika Ha pokyca

Terno

: Baitoner Micro Four Thirds
114 -42mm

(exBMBanEHTHO Ha 28 o
84 mm npu choToanapat
¢ 35 mm counm)

: 3.5 0015.6
1 75°-29°
: 7 rpynu, 8 newm ¢

: 3.5 po f22
: 0,25 m fo oo (BeskpaiHocT)

oKycHo pascTosue 14 - 19 mm
0,3m po oo (GeskpaitHocT)
okycHo pascTosme 20 — 42 mm

: MpeBknioyBaHe

Mexay aBTomaTtuyeH
1 PbYEH Pexum

11159

(6€e3 CEeHHMK 1 kanadka)
BG 15



Pasvepu : MakcvmaneH guameTbp
@ 56,5 x ObLya AbmkmHa
50 mm (korato e
MaKCUMarHO OTBOPEH)

MpukayBaHe Ha

obekTnBa : banoner
[nameTbp Ha pesbata 3a npukpensiHe
Ha punTbpa : 37 mm

* TexHU4eckuTe AaHHN NOANexXaT Ha MpoMsiHa
6e3 npeau3BecTUe UK 3aabINKEHUE OT
cTpaHa Ha NpoV3BoOAUTENS.

MpeanasHu mepku: 3agbIMKUTENHO
npouereTe cnegHoOToO

MpepynpexaeHus: Mepku 3a 6e3onacHocT
He rmepaiite KbM CribHLETO Npe3 obekTuBa.
ToBa MOXe [ja NPUYMHM CrienoTa unm
yBpexaaHe Ha 3peHneTo.

He ocTtaBsiiTe obekTusa 6e3 kanaukara.
doKycHpaHeTo Ha CrbHYEBa CBETNMHA Npes
o6ekT1Ba MoXe Aa NPUYUHU noxap.

He HacouBaiiTe obekTmBa Ha choToanapara
KbM CMbHLETO. CHOMBT CTbHYEBM TbYN Npe3
obekTVBa Lie ce hokycupa BbB hoToanapara
1 MOXe [ja NPUHMHN HEU3NPABHOCT WK
noxap.
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Micro Four Thirds n noroto Ha Micro Four Thirds
Ca 3ana3eHu Mapku unn perucTpupaHn 3anaseHun
mapku Ha OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

3a knueHTu B EBpona
Mapkuposkata «CE» nokasea, ye To3n

NpoAYKT OTroBapsi Ha eBponelickuTe
n3ncKBaHUsA 3a 6e3onacHoCT,
3/paBeonasBaHe, onassaHe Ha
OKomnHaTa cpefa U 3aluTa Ha
notpeburtenure. Mpoayktute ¢
mapkupoBka «CE» ca npegHasHayeHu
3a npopaxba B EBpona.

EBponeiicka TexHMYecka noaapbxkKa
3a KNMeHTn
MoceTeTe Hawata ye6cTpanuua
http://www. olympus europa.com
NN NO3BbHETE Hi
Ten. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (6esnnatHo)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (Takcysa ce)




NAVOD K POUZITI

Dékujeme vam za pofizeni tohoto vyrobku
Olympus. Pro vasi bezpeénost si, prosim, pred
jeho pouzitim pozorné prectéte tento navod a
poté jej uloZte pro budouci nahlédnuti.

Nazvy &asti (obr. [1])

(@ Prednf krytka

(2) zavit pro montaz filtru

(3) Zaostfovaci krouzek

(@ Krouzek transfokatoru

(8 Znagka pro nasazovani objektivu
(® zadni krytka

(@) Elektrické kontakty

(® Prepinag UNLOCK

(9 Krouzek dekoraci

0 Sluneni clona (volitelné : LH-40)

Pouzivani pfepinaée UNLOCK (obr. [2])

Pokud chcete uloZit objektiv, otocte krouzkem
transfokatoru (@) a zaroven stisknéte prepina¢
UNLOCK ve sméru 3ipky (@).

Nasazeni sluneéni clony (obr. [3])
Uskladnéni sluneéni clony (obr. [4])

Poznamky ke snimani
 P¥i pouziti silného filtru nebo kombinace vice
filtrd mohou byt ofiznuty okraje (rohy) snimku.

P¥i pouziti blesku muZze byt jeho svétlo

zastinéno objektivem, slunecni clonou, atd.

Kdyz je objektiv zasunuty, nelze upravovat

zaostfeni. Snimky zac¢néte pofizovat, az kdyz

je objektiv vysunuty.

Hlavni parametry
Bajonet
Ohniskova
vzdéalenost

Svételnost
Uhel zabéru
Konfigurace
objektivu
Rozsah clony
Vzdalenost pfi
fotografovani

Ostieni Hmotnost

: Bajonet Micro Four Thirds
114 - 42 mm

(odpovida 28 az 84 mm
na fotoaparatu 35 mm)

:f3.5az 5.6

1 75°-29°

: 7 skupin, 8 ¢ocek
3.5 az f22

10,25 m az oo (nekone¢no)

Ohniskova vzdalenost 14 - 19 mm
0,3 m az oo (nekonecno)
Ohniskové vzdalenost 20 — 42 mm

: Pfepinani AF/MF

cs 17



Hmotnost : 115 g (bez slunecni clony
a krytky)

Rozmeéry : Max. prameér @ 56,5 x
celkové délka 50 mm (pfi
vysunut)

Typ uchyceni

slunecni clony : Bajonet

Primér zavitu pro

nasazeni filtru 137 mm

* Zmeéna technickych specifikaci bez
predchoziho upozornéni vyhrazena.

Vystrahy: Preététe si nasledujici

A Varovani: Bezpeénostni opatreni
Nedivejte se objektivem do slunce. Mohlo by
dojit k oslepnuti nebo poskozeni zraku.
Nenechavejte objektiv bez krytky. Pokud se
Vv objektivu shiha slune¢ni svétlo, mize dojit
k pozaru.

Nemifte objektivem fotoaparatu pfimo na
slunce. Slune¢ni paprsky se v objektivu
soustfedi @ mohou fotoaparat poskodit nebo
zpUsobit pozar.
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Micro Four Thirds a Logo Micro Four Thirds
jsou ochranné znamky nebo registrované
ochranné znamky spole¢nosti OLYMPUS
CORPORATION.

Pro z&kazniky v Evropé
Znacka »CE« symbolizuje, Ze tento
C E produkt splfiuje evropské pozadavky
na bezpecnost, zdravi, Zivotni
prostfedi a ochranu zakaznika.
Vyrobky nesouci znacku CE jsou
uréené k prodeji v Evropé.

« Evropska technicka podpora zakazniku
Navstivte nase domovskeé stranky
http://www.olympus-europa.com

nebo volejte:

Tel. 800 167 777

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (zpoplatnéna linka)




BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Wir bedanken uns fir den Kauf dieses Olympus
Produktes. Um einen sachgemafien und
sicheren Gebrauch zu gewahrleisten, empfehlen
wir lhnen, diese Anleitung sorgféltig zu lesen
und zur spateren Bezugnahme aufzubewahren.

Bezeichnung der Teile (Abb. [1])
(@ Vorderer Objektivdeckel

(@) Filtergewinde

(3 Scharfering

(@) Zoomring

(® Ausrichtmarkierung

(® Hinterer Objektivdeckel

(@ Elektrische Kontakte

(8) UNLOCK-taste

(9 Zierring

19 Gegenlichtblende (optional : LH-40)

UNLOCK-taste verwenden (Abb. [2])

Um das Objektiv zu arretieren, drehen sie den
Zoomring (@), wahrend Sie die UNLOCK-taste
in Pfeilrichtung driicken (@).

Anbringen der Gegenlichtblende (Abb. [3])
Aufbewahrung der Gegenlichtblende (Abb. [4])

Hinweise zum Fotografieren

« Bei der Verwendung von mehr als einem
Filter oder einem dicken Filter kann es zu
Randabschattungen kommen.

Bei Verwendung des eingebauten Blitzgerates
kann es zu Abschattungen durch das Objektiv,
Gegenlichtblende kommen.

Sie kdnnen die Scharfstellung nicht andern,
wenn das Objektiv eingezogen ist. Fahren Sie
das Objektiv zunachst aus und beginnen Sie
erst dann mit der Aufnahme.

Technische Daten
Fassung
Brennweite

: Micro Four Thirds-Bajonett
1 14-42 mm
(entspricht einem 28 bis
84 mm Objektiv an einer
35-mm-Kamera)

Max. Blendenwert : 3,5 bis 5,6

Bildwinkel 1 75°-29°

Optische : 7 Gruppen, 8 Linsen
Konstruktion

Blendenskala : 13,5 bis f22

Entfernung : 0,25 m bis oo (unendlich)

Brennweite 14 — 19 mm
0,3 m bis oo (unendlich)
Brennweite 20 — 42 mm
Scharfstellung : AF/MF-Umschaltung
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Gewicht : 115 g (ohne
Gegenlichtblende und
Objektivdeckel)

Abmessungen : Max. Durchmesser @ 56,5

x Gesamtlange 50 mm
(wenn eingezogen)

Objektivanschluss : Bajonett
Filtergewinde-
durchmesser : 37 mm

* Anderungen der technischen Daten ohne
Vorankiindigung des Herstellers jederzeit
vorbehalten.

Sicherheitshinweise: Bitte unbedingt die
nachfolgenden Informationen lesen

A Achtung: Sicherheitshinweise

Das Objektiv nicht direkt auf die Sonne
ausrichten. Dies kann zur Erblindung oder
Sehschaden fiihren.

Das Objektiv nur mit angebrachten
Objektivdeckeln aufbewahren. Falls
Sonnenstrahlen durch das Objektiv geblindelt
werden, besteht Feuergefahr!

Niemals das an der Kamera montierte Objektiv
direkt auf die Sonne richten. Andernfalls kénnen
die einfallenden Sonnenstrahlen optisch stark
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gebuindelt werden, so dass schwere Schaden
auftreten konnen und / oder Feuergefahr besteht.

Micro Four Thirds und das Micro Four Thirds-
Logo sind Warenzeichen bzw. eingetragene
Warenzeichen der OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

Fir Europa

Das ,CE"Zeichen bestatigt, dass
dieses Produkt mit den europaischen
Bestimmungen fiir Sicherheit,
Gesundheit, Umweltschutz und
Personenschutz tibereinstimmt.

Mit dem ,CE“-Zeichen ausgewiesene
Produkte sind fiir Europa
vorgesehen.

 Technische Unterstiitzung fur Kunden
in Europa

Bitte besuchen Sie unsere Internetseite

http://www.olympus-europa.com

oder wenden Sie sich telefonisch unter einer

dieser Rufnummern an uns:

00800 - 67 10 83 00 (gebtihrenfrei)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (gebuihrenpflichtig)




BETJENINGSVEJLEDNING

Tak fordi du valgte dette Olympus-produkt.

For at garantere din sikkerhed skal du leese
betjeningsvejledningen inden brug, og sgrge for
at have den parat til senere brug.

Delenes betegnelser (fig. [1])
@ Frontdeeksel

@ Filtergevind

(3 Fokuseringsring

@ Zoomring

(5) Monteringsmaerke

(® Bagdaeksel

(@ Elektriske kontakter

(8 UNLOCK-knap

(® Pyntering

@ Modlysblzende (ekstraudstyr : LH-40)

Sadan bruges UNLOCK-knappen (fig. [2])
Objektivet gemmes ved at dreje pa zoomringen
(@) samtidig med at UNLOCK-knappen trykkes
i pilens retning (@).

S&dan seettes modlysbleenden pa (fig. [3])
Opbevaring af modlysbleenden (fig. [4])

Bemeerkninger vedr. optagelse

Billedets kanter bliver skéret vaek, hvis der bruges
mere end et filter, eller hvis der bruges et tykt filter.
Ved brug af flash, kan optik, modlysblaende
osv. skygge for lyset fra denne.

Det er ikke muligt at stille skarpt, nar
objektivet er trukket ind. Begynd ferst at tage
billeder, nar objektiver er trukket ud.

Tekniske data

Bajonet : Micro Four Thirds bajonet
Breendvidde : 14-42 mm
(svarende til 28 til 84 mm med
et 35 mm kamera)
Lysstyrke : f3.51il 5.6
Synsvinkel 1 75°-29°
Opbygning : 7 grupper, 8 linser
Bleendeomrade : f3.5 til f22
Arbejdsomrade : 0,25 m til co (uendeligt)
Breendvidde 14 — 19 mm
0,3 m til co (uendeligt)
Braendvidde 20 — 42 mm
Fokusering : Skift mellem AF / MF
Veegt : 115 g (modlysbleende og deeksel)
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Mal : Maks dia. @ 56,5 x samlet
leengde 50 mm
(med objektivet trukket ind)
Montering af
modlysbleende : Bajonet
Filtergevind diameter : 37 mm

* Ret til eendringer i de tekniske data uden
varsel forbeholdes af fabrikanten.

Forholdsregler: Husk at laese fglgende

A Advarsler: Sikkerhedsforskrifter

« Se ikke mod solen gennem optikken.

Man kan blive blind eller fi gdelagt synet.
Efterlad ikke optikken uden deekslet. Hvis der
traenger sollys gennem optikken, kan det fgre
til brand.

Ret ikke kameraoptikken direkte mod solen.
Sollyset samles i optikken og fokuseres inde
i kameraet, hvilket kan fare til funktionsfejl
eller brand.
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Micro Four Thirds og Micro Four Thirds logoet
er varemaerker eller registrerede varemaerker
tilhgrende OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

Til brugere i Europa
»CE«-meerket viser at dette produkt
overholder de europeeiske krav
vedrgrende sikkerhed, helbred, miljg
samt brugerbeskyttelse. Produkter

med CE-meerke er beregnet til salg
i Europa.

« Teknisk kundeservice i Europa
Besgg vores hjemmeside
http://www.olympus-europa.com

eller ring:

TIf. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (gratisnummer)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (betalingsnummer)




JUHISED

Téaname, et ostsite Olympuse objektiivi. Enne
objektiivi kasutamist lugege palun kaesolev
kasutusjuhend hoolikalt l&bi ja hoidke see
kéeparast ka edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

Osade nimetused (jn [T])
@ Esikate

@) Filtri kinnituskeere

(3 Fokuseerimisréngas

(@ Zoomimisrongas

(5) Objektiivi joondamistahis
(® Tagakate

@ Elektrikontaktid

(8) UNLOCK liliti

(9 Dekoratiivrongas

{0 Objektiivi varjuk (miitiakse eraldi : LH-40)

UNLOCK liiliti kasutamine (jn [2])

Objektiivi hoiustamiseks keerake
zoomimisréngast (@) UNLOCK luliti vajutamise
ajal noole suunas (@).

Varjuki paigaldamine (jn [3])
Varjuki hoiustamine (jn [4])

Markused pildistamise kohta
Kui kasutad rohkem kui thte filtrit v6i paksu
filtrit, siis vBidakse pildi servad &ra Idigata.
Valgu kasutamisel voib objektiiv,
paikesevarjuk, vms. valgu valguse blokeerida.
Kui objektiiv on sissetdmbunud ei ole
teravustamine vdimalik. Alustage pildistamist
pikendatud objektiiviga.
Peamised tehnilised andmed
Kinnitus : Micro Four Thirds kinnitus
Fookuskaugus : 14 -42mm
(ekvivalentne 28 kuni 84
mm-ga 35 mm kaameral)

Maksimaalne ava : f3,5 kuni f5,6

Pildinurk 1 75°-29°

Objektiivi laatsede : 8 laatse 7 grupis
rihmitus mitmekihiline vaéristus

Diafragma vahemik : 3,5 kuni f22

Pildistamiskaugus : 0,25 m kuni oo (I8pmatuseni)
Fookuskaugus 14 — 19 mm
0,3 m kuni oo (I6pmatuseni)
Fookuskaugus 20 — 42 mm

Teravustamine : AF/MF valik

Kaal : 115 g (v.a varjuk ja kate)
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Mdotmed : Maksimaalne diameeter
@ 56,5 x kogupikkus

50 mm (tagasi tdommatud

objektiiv)
Objektiivi varjuki
kinnitus : Bajonett
Filtri kinnituskeerme
diameeter : 37 mm

* Tehnilised andmed voivad muutuda ilma
tootjapoolse etteteatamiseta ja tootjapoolsete
kohustusteta.

Ettevaatusabindud. Loe téahelepanelikult!

A Hoiatused. Ettevaatusabinoud

Avra vaata l&abi objektiivi paikest. See véib
pohjustada pimedaksjaamist voi nagemise
halvenemist.

Avra hoia objektiivi iima katteta.

Kui paikesevalgus koondub objektiivis, vdib
see pdhjustada tulekahju.

Ara suuna kaamera objektiivi paikese poole.

Paikesekiired koonduvad kaamera sisemuses

objektiivis ja fookuses, pdhjustades rikke voi
tulekahju.
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Micro Four Thirds ja Micro Four Thirds logo
on ettevdtte OLYMPUS CORPORATION
kaubamargid vdi registreeritud kaubamargid.

Euroopa klientidele
CE-mark naitab, et toode vastab
Euroopa ohutus-, tervise-,
keskkonna- ja kliendikaitse nduetele.

CE-margiga tooted on miumiseks
Euroopas.

« Euroopa tehniline klienditugi
Kulastage palun meie kodulehte
http://www.olympus-europa.com

voi helistage:

tel 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (tasuta number)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (tasuline)




KAYTTOOHJEET

Kiitos, etta olet ostanut Olympus-tuotteen.
Turvallisuutesi varmistamiseksi lue nama
kayttoohjeet ennen kayttda ja sailyta
kayttoohjeita helposti saatavilla.

Osien nimet (Kuva [T])

@ Etusuojus

(@ Suodattimen kiinnityskierteet
() Tarkennusrengas

(@ Zoomausrengas

(® Kiinnitysmerkki

(® Takasuojus

(@ Sahkokoskettimet

(8 UNLOCK-kytkin

(9 Koristerengas

{0 Vastavalosuoja (valinnaisia : LH-40)

UNLOCK-kytkimen kayttaminen (Kuva [2])
Kaanna zoomausrengasta (@) ja paina UNLOCK-
kytkinta nuolen osoittamaan suuntaan (@).

Vastavalosuojan kiinnitys (Kuva [3])
Vastavalosuojan sailytys (Kuva

Ota huomioon kuvatessasi

Kuvan kulmat voivat leikkautua pois, mikali
kaytetadn enemman kuin yhta suodatinta tai
kaytetaan paksua suodatinta.

Huomioi salamaa kayttéessasi ettei esim.
pidempi objektiivi tai sen vastavalosuoja tule
salaman eteen.

Et pysty saatamaéan tarkennusta, kun linssi on
vedetty sisaan. Aloita kuvaus vasta, kun linssi
on vedetty ulos.

Tuotetiedot

Kiinnitys : Micro Four Thirds
kiinnitys
Polttovali : 14-42mm

(vastaa 28 mm — 84 mm
objektiivia 35 mm:n

kamerassa)
Maksimiaukko : f3.5-15.6
Kuvakulma 1 75°-29°
Objektiivin rakenne  : 7 ryhmaa, 8 elementtia
Himmentimen saat6 : 3.5 — 22

Kuvausetaisyys 1 0,25 m — oo (aareton)
Polttovali 14 — 19 mm
0,3 m — oo (aareton)
Polttovéli 20 — 42 mm

Tarkennuksen séaté : AF/MF vaihto
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Paino 1 115g (ilman
vastavalosuojaa ja suojusta)

Mitat : Maks. lapim. @ 56,5 mm
x Kokonaispituus 50 mm
(sisaan vedettyna)

Vastavalosuojan

kiinnitys : bajonetti

Suodattimen kiinnityskierteen

lapimitta : 37 mm

* Teknisia tietoja voidaan muuttaa ilman
ennakkoilmoitusta tai sitoumusta valmistajan
taholta.

Varotoimet: Lue seuraavat kohdat

A Varoitukset: Turvallisuusohjeet

Ala katso objektiivin lapi aurinkoon.

Se voi aiheuttaa sokeutumisen tai naon
huononemisen.

Al4 jata objektiivia ilman suojusta.

Mikali auringonvalo keskittyy objektiivin lapi,
se saattaa aiheuttaa tulipalon.

Ala osoita kameran objektiivia suoraan kohti
aurinkoa. Auringonvalo keskittyy objektiivissa
ja tarkentuu kameran sisaan aiheuttaen
mahdollisesti toimintahéirion tai palovaurion.
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Micro Four Thirds ja Micro Four Thirds
-logo ovat OLYMPUS CORPORATION
tavaramerkkejé tai rekisteroityja tavaramerkkeja.

Asiakkaille Euroopassa

“CE“-merkki osoittaa, etta tama
tuote tayttaa Euroopassa voimassa
olevat turvallisuutta, terveytta,
ymparistda ja kuluttajansuojaa
koskevat vaatimukset. CE-merkityt
tuotteet on tarkoitettu Euroopan
markkinoille.

« Tekninen asiakaspalvelu Euroopassa
Vieraile verkkosivuillamme
http://www.olympus-europa.com

tai soita:

00800 - 67 10 83 00 (maksuton)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (maksullinen)




OAHTIIEZ

Z0G EUXTPIOTOUHE Yia TNV ayopd autoU Tou TTPoiGVTOG
Olympus. Mo v ac@daAeid oag, diaBaaTe auTd 10
£YXEIPIDIO 0BNYILV TTPIV ATTO TN XPAON KAl QUAGCOETE
TO O€ TIPOOITO PEPOG Yia HEAAOVTIKT XPrion.

Ovépata egapTnudtwy (Zx. [1])
(D Eump6c6io kdAuppa

@ smeipwpa UTTOBOXMS GiIATEOU
(® AakTONOG £0TiOONG

@ AakTUAIog ZOOM

(5 Agikng UTTOBOX1G

(® Omiohio k&Auppa

(@ HAekTPIKEG ETTAPES

(® AiakéTrng UNLOCK

(® AakTONOG BiakdoUNONG

10 KaAUTITpa pakoU (TTpoaIpEeTIKG : LH-40)

XpnRon Tou SiakétrTn UNLOCK (Zy. [2])

Mo va amoBnKeUOETE TO PAKO, TTEPIOTPEYTE TO
SakTuAIo zoom (@) TédovTag TapdAAnAa To
diakdTTn UNLOCK 11pOg TNV Kateubuvaon tou

BéAoug (@)-

TomoBéTnon TG KaAUTITPag (ZX. [3])
ATroBnkeuon Tng KAAUTITPAG (ZX.

ZNUEIWOEIG OXETIKA UE TN ARyn

Edv xpnoiyotroigite epioodTepa amo Eva

@iNTpa A éva TTaxy QIATpo, evOEXETAI va

KOTTOUV O BKPEG TWV QWTOYPAPIWV.

‘Otav XpnoIPOTIOIEITE GAAG, TO PWG TOU PAAG

JTTOpPE( Va euTTOdIOTE! ATTd TO OWUA TOU

(paKoU, To OKiaoTPO pakou, K.T.A.

H pUBuion Tng eoTiaong Sev gival duvaTh 6Tav

0 QOKOG gival KAEIOTOG. ZeKIVAOTE TN Afywn

HOVO apdTOoU aVOILEl O PAKAG.

BaoIKd TEXVIKG XAPAKTNPICTIKG

Ymodoxn : utrodoxr| Micro Four Thirds

EoTiakr amméoTtaon : 14 — 42 mm (avTIOTOIXEl O€
@akd 28 mm £wg 84 mm
pnxaviig 35 mm)

Méy. didppaypa 3,5 éwg 15,6
lwvia eikdvag 1 75°-29°

ZToIXEia pakou : 7 opddeg, 8 pakoi
‘EAeyxog ip1dag : 13,5 éwg f22

AméoTtaon Afyng @ 0,25 m éwg oo (dTTeIpo)
Eomiakr améotaon 14 — 19 mm
0,3 m £wg oo (aTelpo)
Eomiak améoTaon 20 — 42 mm

P0Bpion eotiaong  : Aiakémtng AF/MF
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Bdpog : 115 g (xwpig TNV KaAUTITPQ
KaI TO KGAUppa)

AiaoTdoeig  Méy. didp. @ 56,5 x ZuvoAikd
prikog 50 mm (e To aKd KAeioTo)

Ytrodoxn

KaAUTITPag pakou . Mmayiové

AIGPETPOG OTTEIPWHUATOG

utrodoxAg YiATpou : 37 mm

* Ta TEXVIKA XOPOKTNPIOTIKA UTTOKEIVTAI OE
aAAay£g xwpig TTponyoupevn €idoTToinon
1) UTTOXPEWON €K HEPOUG TOU KATOOKEUQOTH.

MpoAnTITIKG péTpa:
AlaBAaoTE TTPOCEKTIKA TO TTOPAKATW

A MpogiSomoinoeig: MpoAnTrTikd pétpa ag@dAeiag
Mnv koItéTte Tov A0 pECW TOu PaKoU.
Evdéxetal va TpokAnBei TOQAwaON A pEPIKR
aTmwAEIa 6pacng.

Mnv a@riveTe To Qakd Xwpig To KAAUPHA.

Av 10 NAIKS PWG oUYKAIVEI PECW TOU PaKoU,
EVOEXETAI VO TIPOKANBET TTUpKayId.

Mn oTpé@eTe TO PAKS TNG PNXAVAG GTOV RAIO.
To nAiakd wg Ba ouykAivel 0To Qakd kal Ba
£0TIAOTEI HECQ OTN PNXAVH, PE ATTOTEAETUA VO
TpokANBei duaAeitoupyia i PWTIA.
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H ovopacia Micro Four Thirds kai To Aoyétutio
Micro Four Thirds eivail eptropiké orjpara
KaToXupwpéva ePTropika orjpata 1ng OLYMPUS
CORPORATION.

[N reAdTeg oy Eupuotn
To ofpa «CE» utrodeikvuel 61 TO
C TPoi6V autd TTAnpoi Ta Eupwraikd

TPOTUTTA TTOU AQOPOUV TNV
ao@dAeia, TNV uyeia, TNV TTpooTacia
Tou TTEPIBGAAOVTOG Kal TOU
kaTavaAwTh. Ta TpoidvTa pe 10
onfpa CE mpoopidovTal yia TrwAnon
otnv Eupwtmn.

« Texvikn utroaThpIgn TeAatwy oTnv Eupwirn
Emioke@Beite TV 10T00€AiIda pag otn dielBuvon
http://www.olympus-europa.com

1 KaAéoTe: o

TnA. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (XwWpig XpEwan)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (e xpéwon)




UPUTE

Zahvaljujemo vam na odabiru ovog
Olympusovog proizvoda. Radi vase sigurnosti
procitajte ovaj priruénik s uputama prije

upotrebe i spremite ga za kasnije konzultiranje.

Nazivi dijelova (sl. [1])

(@ Prednji poklopac

@ Navoj za prigvrséivanje filtra
@) Prsten fokusa

(@ Prsten zooma

(® Indeks navoja

(® Straznji poklopac

@ Elektriéni kontakti

(® Prekida¢ za UNLOCK

(9 Ukrasni prsten

@ Sjenilo objektiva (izborno: LH-40)

Uporaba prekidaéa za UNLOCK (sl. [2])
Da biste spremili objektiv, okrenite prsten
za zumiranje (@) dok pritiskate prekidaé za
UNLOCK u smieru strielice (@).

Priévriéivanje sjenila (sl. [3])
Spremanie sjenila (sl. [4])

Napomene o snimanju
Rubovi slika mogu biti odrezani ako se koristi

vise filtara ili ako se koristi debeli filtar.

Prilikom koriStenja bljeskalice, bliesak moze biti

zaklonjen tijelom objektiva, sjenilom, itd.

Ne moZete namjestiti fokus dok je objektiv uvucen.

Pocnite snimati samo ako je objektiv izvu¢en.

Tehniéki podaci
Navoj objektiva
Zari$na duljina

Maks. otvor objektiva
Vidno polje
Konstrukcija objektiva :
Kontrola otvora
objektiva

Raspon snimanja

Namijestanje fokusa
Tezina

: Micro Four Thirds navoja
: 14 — 42 mm (odgovara

objektivu od 28 do 84 mm
na 35-milimetarskom
fotoaparatu)

: 3.5 do f5.6
1 75°-29°

7 skupina, 8 le¢a

: f3.5do f22
: 0,25 m do oo (beskonacno)

Zari$na duljina 14 — 19 mm
0,3 m do oo (beskonaéno)
Zari$na duljina 20 — 42 mm

: prebacivanje AF/MF
1 1159

(bez sjenila i poklopca)
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Dimenzije : maks. promjer @ 56,5 x Micro Four Thirds i logotip Micro Four Thirds

ukupna duljina 50 mm zastitni su znakovi ili registrirani zastitni znakovi
(kad je uvucen) za OLYMPUS CORPORATION.
Pri¢vr&cenije sjenila
objektiva : Bajonetsko Za korisnike na podrucju Europe
Promjer navoja za Oznaka »CE« oznacava da ovaj
priévrcivanije filtra : 37 mm proizvod zadovoljava europske

propise glede sigurnosti, zastite
zdravlja, korisnika i okolisa.
Proizvodi s oznakom »CE« su za
prodaju u Europi.

* Tehnicki podaci su podlozni promjenama
bez prethodne najave ili obveze od strane
proizvodaca.

Mjere sigurnosti: svakako procitajte sljedece * Europska sluzba za pomo¢ korisnicima
Posjetite nasu pocetnu stranicu
A Upozorenja: mjere sigurnosti http://www.olympus-europa.com
« Ne promatrajte sunce kroz objektiv. Posljedica ili nazovite:
toga moze biti sliepoca ili ostecenje vida. Tel.: 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (poziv je besplatan)
* Ne ostavljajte objektiv bez poklopca. Ako +49 40 - 237 73 899 (uz naplatu)

se sunceva svjetlost konvergira u objektivu,
moze doci do pozara.

Ne usmjeravajte objektiv izravno prema
suncu. Sunceva svjetlost konvergirat ¢e

u objektivu i fokusirati se u fotoaparatu,

Sto mozZe izazvati oStecenje ili pozar.
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HASZNALATI UTMUTATO

Kdszonjuk, hogy Olympus terméket valasztott!
A megfeleld hasznalatbavétel érdekében kérjik,
olvassa el ezt a kezelési Gtmutatot és 6rizze
meg a késébbiekben is.

A késziilék részei ([1] bra)
@ elsé objektivvédd

@ sziirsfoglalat

@) élességallité gydrt

@ zoom allité gyt

(® foglalat index

(® hatsé objektivvéds sapka
(@ elektromos érintkezék

(8 UNLOCK-kapcsold

(9 Diszitégydiri

{0 objektiv fényellenzé (opcionalis : LH-40)

UNLOCK-kapcsol6 hasznalata ([2] abra)
Alencsék tarolasahoz forditsa el a zoom gydriit
(@) a UNLOCK-kapcsolo lenyoméasa kézben a
nyil iranyaba (@).

A fényellenzé csatlakoztatasa ([3] 4bra)
A fényellenzé tarolasa ([4] abra)

A felvételkészitésre vonatkozé megjegyzések
* Akép szélei lemaradhatnak, ha egynél tébb
vagy vastag sz(irét hasznalunk.

Vaku hasznélata esetén a vakufényt
blokkolhatja az objektiv, a napellenzg, stb.
Visszahuzott objektiv esetén nem
modosithatja a fokuszt. Csak az objektiv kitolt
allapotaban kezdjen fényképezni.

Miiszaki adatok
Foglalat
Gyuijtétavolsag

: Micro Four Thirds szabvany
: 14-42mm
(28 — 84 mm-nek felel
meg 35 mm-es

fényképezbgépen)
Max. rekeszérték : f35-15.6
Latészog 1 75°-29°
Az objektiv felépitése : 8 lencse 7 csoportban
Irisz vezérlés : f3.5-122

0,25 m — oo (végtelen)
GyUjtotavolsag 14 — 19 mm
0,3 m — oo (végtelen)
Gyijtétavolsag 20 — 42 mm
: AF/MF tizemmod

: 115 g (fényellenz6 és
védoésapka nélkil)
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Fényképezési tartomany :

Fokusz beallitas
Tomeg



: Max. atméré @ 56,5 x
Teljes hosszlsag
50 mm (visszahuzott
objektiv esetén)

. Bayonet

37 mm

Méretek

Fényellenzé foglalat
Sziréfoglalat atmérgje :

* A gyart6 fenntartja a miiszaki adatok
elézetes értesités vagy kotelezettség nélkuli
megvaltoztatasanak jogat.

Ovintézkedések:
Feltétlenil olvassa el az alabbiakat!

A Figyelmeztetés: Biztonsagi tudnivalok
Ne nézzen a napba az objektiven keresztil, mert
ez lataskarosodast, illetve vaksagot okozhat.

Ne hagyja az objektivet védésapka nélkil!

Ha a napfény az objektivben 6sszpontosul,
tiizet okozhat.

Ne hagyja a fényképezégépet a nap felé
forditott objektivvel!

Az objektivben dsszefuté és a fényképezégép
belsejébe iranyuld napfény karosodast és
tiizet okozhat.

32 HU

A Micro Four Thirds és a Micro Four Thirds logd
az OLYMPUS CORPORATION védjegye vagy
bejegyzett védjegye.

Eurépai vasarloink szamara

A »CE« jelolés garantélja, hogy a
termék megfelel az eurépai unios
biztonsagi, egészség- és
kérnyezetvédelmi, valamint
fogyasztovédelmi kévetelményeknek.
A CE-jelzéssel ellatott termékek
Eurépaban keriilnek forgalomba.

« Miiszaki segitségnyujtas Eurépaban
Kérjuk, keresse fel honlapunkat!

http: //www olympus europa.com

vagy

00800 67 10 83 00 (ingyenes),

illetve a

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (dijkoteles)
telefonszamot.




ISTRUZIONI

Vi ringraziamo per aver acquistato un prodotto
Olympus. Per la vostra sicurezza, leggete
attentamente questo manuale di istruzioni prima
dell'uso e conservatelo a portata di mano per
qualsiasi riferimento futuro.

Denominazione delle parti (fig. [1])
(@ Tappo anteriore

@ Filettatura della montatura del filtro
(3) Ghiera di messa a fuoco

@ Anello dello zoom

(5) Baionetta

(® Tappo posteriore

@ Contatti elettrici

(® Tasto di UNLOCK

(9) Ghiera decorativa

19 Paraluce (opzionali : LH—40)

Utilizzo del tasto di UNLOCK (fig. [2])

Per conservare la lente, girare I'anello dello zoom
(@) e premere contemporaneamente il tasto di
UNLOCK nella direzione della freccia (@).

Attacco del paraluce (fig. [3])
Conservazione del paraluce (fig. [4])

Note sullaripresa

« | bordi delle immagini possono essere ritagliati
se si utilizza pit di un filtro o un filtro spesso.

Se si utilizza un flash, il lampo del flash potrebbe

essere ostacolato dal corpo del flash, dal paraluce, ecc.

Non é possibile regolare la focalizzazione

quando la lente e retratta. Iniziare a riprendere
soltanto dopo che la lente si & estesa.

Specifiche principali
: Micro Four Thirds montaggio
: 14 — 42 mm (equivalente

Bocchettone
Distanza focale

Diaframma max
Angolo di campo
Configurazione
dell'obiettivo
Diaframma

Regolazione
messa a fuoco
Peso

a obiettivo da 28 mm a 84
mm nel formato 35 mm)

:daf3.5af5.6
1 75°-29°
: 7 gruppi, 8 elementi

:daf3.5af22
Campo di fotografia :

da 0.25 m a oo (infinito)
Distanza focale 14 — 19 mm

: da 0.3 m a oo (infinito)

Distanza focale 20 — 42 mm

: Passaggio AF/MF
: 115 g (esclusi paraluce e

copertura anteriore)
|



Dimensioni : dia. max. @ 56.5 x
lunghezza totale 50 mm

(quando retratto)

Attacco paraluce  : Baionetta
Diametro filettatura
montatura del filtro  : 37 mm

* Le specifiche sono soggette a modifica senza
preavviso o obbligo alcuno da parte del
produttore.

Precauzioni: Da leggere con attenzione

A Avvertenze: Misure di sicurezza

Non osservate il sole attraverso I'obiettivo. Cio
potrebbe causare cecita o danni alla vista.
Coprite sempre I'obiettivo con il copriobiettivo.
Se la luce del sole converge attraverso
I'obiettivo puo provocare un incendio.

Non puntate la fotocamera direttamente verso
la luce del sole. La luce del sole convergera
nell’obiettivo e sara concentrata nella
fotocamera, causando una possibile anomalia
di funzionamento o un incendio.
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Micro Four Thirds e il logo Micro Four Thirds
sono marchi di fabbrica o marchi di fabbrica
registrati di OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

Per utenti in Europa

Il marchio «CE» indica che il prodotto
e conforme ai requisiti europei sulla
sicurezza, sull'ambiente e sulla salute
e protezione del consumatore.

| prodotti con marchio «CE» sono
destinati al mercato europeo.

« Supporto tecnico clienti in Europa
Visitate la nostra homepage
http://www.olympus-europa.com

0 chiamate:

Tel.: 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (gratuito)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (a pagamento)




INSTRUKCIJA

Dékojame, kad jsigijote §j ,Olympus* gaminj.
Uztikrindami savo sauguma_perskaitykite §j
instrukcijy vadova prie§ naudodami gaminj ir laikykite
ji netoliese, kad prireikus galétuméte pasiskaityti.

Daliy pavadinimai ((i] pav.)
(@ Priekinis dangtelis

@) Filtro apsodo sriegis

(3 Fokusavimo Ziedas

(@ Transfokatoriaus Ziedas
(5) Apsodo indeksas

(® Galinis dangtelis

(@ Elektriniai kontaktai

(8) UNLOCK torius

(9 Dekoratyvinis ziedas

19 Objektyvo gaubtas (pasirinktiniai : LH-40)

UNLOCK toriaus naudojimas (2] pav.)
Norédami objektyva nuimti saugoti, sukite
rodyklés kryptimi mastelio keitimo Zieda (@) tuo
paciu metu spausdami UNLOCK toriy (@).

Gaubto tvirtinimas (3] pav.)
Gaubto saugojimas ([4] pav.)

Fotografavimo pastabos

Nuotrauky krastai gali bati nukirpti, jei

naudojamas daugiau nei vienas filtras arba
naudojamas storas filtras.

Naudojant blykste, jos Sviesg gali blokuoti

objektyvo korpusas, gaubtas, ar pan.

Atitraukus objektyva Zidinio reguliuoti negalima.

Fotografuoti pradékite tik iStraukus objektyva.
Pagrindinés techninés charakteristikos

Apsodas

Fokusavimo atstumas

Maks. diafragma
Vaizdo kampas
Objektyvo konfigiracija
Vyzdinés diafragmos
valdymas
Fotografavimo ribos

Zidinio reguliavimas

: Micro Four Thirds

apsodas

1 14-42mm

(atitinka 28-84 mm
atstuma 35 mm
fotoaparate)

: nuo f3,5 iki 5,6
1 75°—29°
: 7 grupiy, 8 fotoaparaty,

: nuo f3,5 iki f22
2 nuo 0,25 m iki oo (begalybes)

Fokusavimo atstumas 14 - 19 mm
nuo 0,3 m iki 0o (begalybés)
Fokusavimo atstumas 20 - 42 mm

: AF / MF jungimas
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Svoris 11159
(be gaubto ir dangtelio)
Matmenys : maks. skersmuo @ 56,5
x bendras ilgis 50 mm
(iStrauktas)
Objektyvo gaubto
apsodas : ,Bayonet”
sriegio skersmuo : 37 mm

* Techniniai duomenys gali bati kei¢iami
be iSankstinio gamintojo pranesimo ar
isipareigojimo.

Atsargumo priemonés:
batinai perskaitykite ¢ia pateiktg informacija

A Ispéjimai: saugos priemonés

Per objektyva neziarékite | saule. Galite apakti
arba sugadinti regéjima.

Nepalikite objektyvo be dangtelio. Objektyve
susiliejus saulés Sviesai kyla gaisro pavojus.
Nenukreipkite fotoaparato objektyvo tiesiai

i saule. Saulés Sviesa objektyve susilies ir
susifokusuos fotoaparato viduje, dél to galimi
gedimai ar gaisras.
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Micro Four Thirds ir Micro Four Thirds logotipas
yra prekés Zenklai, arba registruotieji OLYMPUS
CORPORATION prekeés Zenklai.

Klientams Europoje
Zenklas ,CE* rodo, kad $is gaminys
E atitinka Europos saugos, sveikatos,
aplinkos ir vartotojo apsaugos
reikalavimus. ,CE" pazenklinti
gaminiai skirti parduoti Europoje.

« Europos klienty aptarnavimo techninis
skyrius

Apsilankykite masy tinklalapyje

http://www.olympus-europa.com

arba paskambinkite:

Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (nemokamas)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (mokamas)




NORADIJUMI
Pateicamies, ka iegadajaties So Olympus
izstradajumu. Lai izstradajuma izmantoSana
batu droSa, ltdzu, izlasiet 5o lietoSanas
pamacibu un uzglabajiet to viegli pieejama vieta,
jo 8T pamaciba jums var noderét art turpmak.

Dalu nosaukumi ([1] attéls)
@ Prieksgjais vacing

@ Filtra uzlik$anas vitne

(3) Fokusa gredzens

(@ Talummainas gredzens
(5 Stiprinajuma raditajs

® Aizmugursjais vacins

@ Elektriskie kontaki

(8 UNLOCK sladzis

(© Apdares gredzens

19 Objektiva parsegs (papildiespéjas : LH-40)

UNLOCK sledza izmanto$ana ([2] attéls)
Lai fiksétu objektivu, pagrieziet talummainas
gredzenu (@), vienlaikus nospiezot UNLOCK
slédzi bultas virziena (@).

Parsega pievieno3ana ([3] attéls)
Parsega glabasana ([4] attéls)

Piezimes par fotograféSanu
Ja tiek izmantots vairak neka viens filtrs vai
biezs filtrs, attéla malas var tikt nogrieztas.
Izmantojot zibspuldzi, objektivs un saules
blende uc. var traucét zibspuldzes gaismai.
« Fokusu nevar noregulét, ja objektivs ir
iebidits. FotograféSanu saciet tikai tad, ja
objektivs ir izbidits.
Galvenie tehniskie dati
Stiprinajums : Micro Four Thirds
sistémas pieslégvieta
: 14-42mm
(atbilst 28 I"dz 84 mm
35 mm fotokamera)

Fokusa attalums

Maksimalais
diafragmas atvérums : no f3.5 lidz f5.6
Attéla lenkis 1 75°-29°
Objektiva veids : 8lécas 7 grupas
Diafragmas kontrole : no f3.5 lidz f22
FotograféSanas
diapazons : 0,25 mlidz oo (bezgalibai)
Fokusa attalums 14 — 19 mm
0,3 m lidz oo (bezgalibai)
Fokusa attalums 20 — 42 mm
: AF/MF parslégSana
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Fokusa reguléSana



Svars : 115 g (bez parsega un
vacina)
Izmeri . maks. diam. @ 56,5 x

kopéjais garums 50 mm
(kad objektivs ir iebidits)
Objektiva parsega

stiprinajums . ,Bayonet*
Filtra stiprinajuma
vitnes diametrs 1 37 mm

* Razotajam ir tiesthas mainit tehniskos datus
bez bridinajuma un saisttbam.

Drosibas noradijumi:
noteikti izlasiet turpmakos noradijumus

A Bridinajumi: droSibas noradijumi
Neskatieties caur objektivu uz sauli. Tas var

izraisit redzes zaud&jumu vai tas pasliktinasanos.

.

Neatstajiet objektivu ar neuzliktu vacinu.

Ja saules gaisma konvergésies caur objektivu,
var izcelties ugunsgréks.

Nevérsiet fotokameras objektivu tiesi pret
sauli. Saules gaisma konvergésies objektiva
un fokusésies fotokameras iek$pusé, tadéjadi,
iesp&jams, izraisot darbibas trauc&umus vai
aizdegSanos.
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Micro Four Thirds un Micro Four Thirds logotips
ir OLYMPUS CORPORATION registrétas preéu
zimes.

Pirc&jiem Eiropa
Marké&jums ,CE" norada, ka

E $is izstradajums atbilst Eiropas
Savienibas drosibas, veselibas, vides
un patérétaju aizsardzibas prasibam.
Izstradajumi ar markéjumu ,CE" ir
paredzéti pardosanai Eiropa.

* Tehniska palidziba klientiem Eiropa
Ladzu, apmeklgjiet masu timek|a vietni
http://www.olympus-europa.com

vai zvaniet uz talrupa numuru

00800 - 67 10 83 00 (bezmaksas)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (maksas)




AANWIJZINGEN

Wij danken u voor de aanschaf van dit Olympus-
product. Lees a.u.b. voor het gebruik deze
handleiding aandachtig door en houd deze bij
de hand voor raadpleging in de toekomst.

Naam van onderdelen (afb. [1])
(D Voorkapje van de lens

@ Filtervatting

(3 Scherpstelring

@ Zoomring

(5 Index lensvatting

(® Achterkapje van de lens

(@ Elektrische contacten

(8 UNLOCK-schakelaar

(9 Decoratiering

@ Lenskap (optioneel : LH-40)

De UNLOCK-schakelaar gebruiken (afb. [2])
Om de lens vast te zetten verdraait u de
zoomring (@) terwijl u de UNLOCK-schakelaar
in de richting van de pijl drukt (€).

Bevestigen van de kap (afb. [3])
Opbergen van de kap (afb. [4])

Opmerkingen over het fotograferen
De randen van foto’s zouden afgesneden kunnen
worden als er meer dan één filter gebruikt wordt
of als er een dik filter wordt gebruikt.
Wanneer u gebruikmaakt van een flitser,
wordt het licht mogelijk geblokkeerd door de
behuizing van het objectief, de lenskap enz.
Als de lens ingetrokken is, kunt u niet
scherpstellen. Nadat de lens uitgeschoven is,
kunt u gaan fotograferen.
Belangrijkste technische gegevens
Lensvatting : Micro Four Thirds vatting
Scherpstelafstand : 14-42mm
(komt overeen met 28
tot 84 mm op een 35

mm-camera)
Max. diafragma : f3.51tot 5.6
Beeldhoek 1 75°-29°
Configuratie van de lens : 7 groepen, 8 lenzen
Irisinstelling : f3.5 tot f22
Scherpstelbereik 1 0,25 m tot oo (oneindig)

Scherpstelafstand 14 - 19 mm

0,3 m tot oo (oneindig)

Scherpstelafstand 20 — 42 mm
Scherpstelinstelling  : AF/MF-wisseling
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Gewicht : 115 g (zonder kap en
lenskap)

Afmetingen : Max. doorsn. @ 56,5
x totale lengte 50 mm
(ingetrokken)

Lenskapvatting : Bajonet

Filtervatting diameter : 37 mm

* Wijzigingen in de technische gegevens
voorbehouden zonder voorafgaande
kennisgeving of enige verplichting van de zijde
van de fabrikant.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen:
zorg ervoor dat u het volgende leest

A Waarschuwingen: veiligheidsmaatregelen
Kijk niet door de lens naar de zon. Dit

kan blindheid of beschadiging van het
gezichtsvermogen veroorzaken.

Plaats het kapje altijd terug op de lens. Als er
zonlicht gebundeld wordt door de lens, kan er
brand ontstaan.

Richt de cameralens niet op de zon. Hierdoor
kan het zonlicht zich in de lens bundelen en
zich verzamelen in de camera, wat kan leiden
tot een storing of brand.
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Micro Four Thirds en het Micro Four Thirds
logo zijn handelsmerken of geregistreerde
handelsmerken van OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

Voor klanten in Europa

Het waarmerk “CE" garandeert dat
( E dit product voldoet aan de richtlijnen
van de EU (Europese Unie) wat
betreft veiligheid, gezondheid, milieu-
aspecten en bescherming
van de gebruiker. Producten met CE-
keurmerk zijn te koop in Europa.

« Europese technische klantenservice
Bezoek onze homepage
http://www.olympus-europa.com

of bel:

tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (gratis)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (volgens tarief)




INSTRUKSJONER

Takk for at du valgte dette Olympus-produktet.

For din egen sikkerhets skyld: Les denne
bruksanvisningen far bruk og oppbevar den
tilgjengelig for fremtidige oppslag.

Navn pa komponenter (fig. [1])
(@ Fordeksel

(2 Gjenger for filterfatning

(3 Fokusring

@ Zoomring

(® Fatningsindeks

(® Bakdeksel

(@ Elektriske kontakter

(8 UNLOCK-bryter

(® Pyntering

@ Solblender (valgfritt : LH-40)

Bruk av UNLOCK-bryteren (fig. [2])
Vri zoom-ringen (@) mens UNLOCK-bryteren
vris i pilens retning for & lagre linsen (@).

Sette pa solblender (fig.
Oppbevare solblender (fig. [4])

Merknader om fotografering

Bildekantene kan bli avklippet hvis det brukes
mer enn ett filter, eller hvis det brukes et tykt
filter.

Nar man bruker blitz, kan objektivet,
solblenderen e.l. danne skygger i bildet.

Du kan ikke justere fokus mens linsen er
tilbaketrukket. Ikke begynn & ta bilder fer
linsen er trekt ut.

Hovedspesifikasjoner
Fatning : Micro Four Thirds fatning
Fokalavstand : 14 -42mm
(tilsvarer 28 — 84 mm pa
et 35 mm-kamera)

Maks. blenderapning : f3.5 til f5.6
Bildevinkel 1 75°-29°
Linsekonfigurasjon  : 7 grupper, 8 linser
Iriskontroll : f3.51il f22

Fotograferingsavstand : 0,25 m til co (uendelig)
Fokalavstand 14 — 19 mm
0,3 m til oo (uendelig)
Fokalavstand 20 — 42 mm

Fokusjustering : AF/MF-veksling

Vekt : 115 g (uten solblender
og deksel)
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Mal : Maks. diam. @ 56,5 x

total lengde 50 mm
(nér tilbaketrukket)

Linsefatning . Bajonett
Gjengediameter for
filterfatning 1 37 mm

* Spesifikasjoner kan endres uten forvarsel eller

forpliktelser fra produsentens side.

Forsiktighetsregler: Les fglgende (viktig)

A Advarsler: Sikkerhetsanvisninger

Ikke se pé solen gjennom linsen. Det kan fare
til blindhet eller skade synet.

Ikke la linsen ligge uten deksel. Dersom sollys
samles i linsen, kan det oppsta brann.

Ikke rett kameralinsen mot solen. Sollys vil
samles i linsen og fokuseres i kameraet, noe
som kan fere til defekter eller brann.

Micro Four Thirds og Micro Four Thirds-logoen
er varemerker eller registrerte varemerker for
OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

42 NO

For kunder i Europa
CE-merket viser at dette produktet
E er i samsvar med europeiske krav
til sikkerhet, helse, miljg og
forbrukerrettigheter. Produkter med
CE-merket selges i Europa.

« Teknisk kundeservice i Europa
Se var hiemmeside
http://www.olympus-europa.com
eller ring:

TIf.: 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (gratis)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (mot gebyr)




INSTRUKCJA

Dzigkujemy za zakup tego produktu firmy
Olympus. W celu zapewnienia bezpieczenstwa,
przed rozpoczegciem uzytkowania nalezy
przeczyta¢ niniejszg instrukcje obstugi i
przechowywac jg w tatwo dostgpnym miejscu,
aby moc skorzystac z niej w przysztosci.

Nazwy czesci (rys. [1)

( Przednia pokrywa

(2 Gwint montazu filtra

(3 Pierscien regulacji ostrosci

(@ Pierscien regulacji ogniskowej

(® Mocowanie bagnetowe

® Tylna pokrywa

(@ Styki elektryczne

(® Przetacznik UNLOCK

(9 Pierscien ozdobny

(10 ostona obiektywu (opcjonalne : LH-40)
Sposdb uzycia przetacznika UNLOCK (rys. [2])
Aby schowac obiektyw, naciskajac przetacznik
UNLOCK (@) obréé pierscien zoomu w
kierunku wskazanym strzatka (@).

Dofaczanie ostony (rys. [3])
Przechowywanie ostony (rys. [4])

Wskazoéwki dotyczace fotografowania

* W przypadku uzywania kilku filtrow lub
grubego filtra moze doj$¢ do winietowania.
Podczas uzywania lampy btyskowej, btysk
Swiatta moze zosta¢ zablokowane przez
obiektyw, ostone obiektywu itp.

Nie mozna ustawi¢ ogniskowej, gdy obiektyw
jest wsuniety. Dopiero po wysunieciu
obiektywu mozna rozpoczaé robienie zdjec.
Podstawowe dane techniczne

Bagnet : mocowanie Micro Four
Thirds
Ogniskowa : 14 -42mm

(odpowiednik 28 — 84 mm
w aparacie z kliszg 35 mm)

Maks. przystona . f3,56-15,6

Kat widzenia obrazu : 75°-29°

Konfiguracja : 8soczewek w 7 grupach
obiektywu

Sterowanie przystong : 3,522

Zakres ostrzenia : 0,25 m do oo (nieskoriczonosci)
Ogniskowa 14 — 19 mm
0,3 m do oo (nieskoriczonosci)
Ogniskowa 20 — 42 mm

: zmiana trybéw AF/MF
PL 43

Regulacja ostrosci



Waga 1 1159
(bez kotpaka i pokrywy)

Wymiary : Maks. $rednica 56,5 x
dtugos¢ catkowita 50 mm
(po wsunieciu)

Gniazdo ostony

obiektywu : bagnet

Srednica gwintu filtra : 37 mm

* Dane techniczne mogg ulec zmianie bez
powiadomienia i bez zadnych zobowigzan ze
strony producenta.

Srodki bezpieczenstwa:
Nalezy przeczyta¢ nastepujace zalecenia

A Ostrzezenia: Zasady bezpieczenstwa
Nie patrz na storice przez obiektyw. Moze to
spowodowac $lepote lub uszkodzenie wzroku.
Nie zostawiaj obiektywu bez zakrywki.
Skupienie $wiatta stonecznego przez obiektyw
moze spowodowac pozar.

Nie kieruj obiektywu aparatu bezposrednio

na storice. Swiatto stoneczne ogniskuje sie
poprzez obiektyw wewnatrz aparatu i moze
zakidci¢ jego dziatanie, a nawet spowodowac
jego zapalenie.
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Micro Four Thirds i logo Micro Four Thirds sg
znakami towarowymi lub zarejestrowanymi
znakami towarowymi firmy OLYMPUS
CORPORATION.

Dla klientéw w Europie
Symbol »CE« oznacza, ze niniejszy

produkt spetnia europejskie
wymagania w zakresie
bezpieczenstwa, ochrony zdrowia,
$rodowiska i konsumenta. Produkty
oznaczone symbolem »CE« sg
przeznaczone do sprzedazy na
terenie Europy.

« Europejskie wsparcie techniczne dla klientow
Odwiedz naszg strone gtowng
http://www.olympus-europa.com

lub zadzwon:

Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (numer bezptatny)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (numer ptatny)




INSTRUCOES

Obrigado por ter adquirido este produto Olympus.
Para garantir a sua segurancga, agradecemos
que leia este manual de instrucdes antes de
utilizar o produto e mantenha-o a disposicéo para
futura referéncia.

Nome das partes (Fig. [1])
(@ Tampa frontal

(@ Rosca para filtro

(3 Anel de focagem

@ Anel de zoom

(5 Marca de montagem

(® Tampa traseira

(@ Contactos eléctricos

(® Interruptor de UNLOCK
(9 Anel de decoragdo

10 Para-sol da objectiva (opcional : LH-40)

Utilizar o Interruptor de UNLOCK (Fig. [2])
Para guardar as lentes, rode o anel do zoom
(@) enquanto pressiona o interruptor de
UNLOCK na direcgéo da seta (@).

Montar o péara-sol (Fig.
Guardar o péara-sol (Fig. [4])

Notas para fotografar

« As margens da imagem podem ficar cortadas
se utilizar mais que um filtro ou usar filtros
demasiado grossos.

Quando é utilizado um flash, a luz do flash
podera ser bloqueada pelo corpo da objectiva,
para-sol da objectiva, etc.

N&o pode ajustar a focagem quando a lente
esté recolhida. Comece apenas a disparar
quando a lente estiver extraida.

Especificagdes PrlnC|pa|s

Montagem : Montagem Micro Four
Thirds
Distancia focal : 14-42mm

(equivalente a 28 a 84 mm
numa camara de 35 mm)
Abertura max : f35af5.6
Angulo de imagem @ 75°- 29°
Configuragéo da : 7 grupos, 8 lentes
objectiva
Controlo da iris
Distancia de disparo

. f3.5af22

: 0,25 m a oo (infinito)
Distancia focal 14 — 19 mm
0,3 m a oo (infinito)
Distancia focal 20 — 42 mm

: Comutagao AF/MF
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Peso : 115 g (excluindo o
para-sol e a tampa)

: Diametro max. @ 56,5
x comprimento total 50
mm (quando recolhida)

Montagem do péra-sol : Baioneta

Diametro da rosca

para filtro

* As especificacOes estdo sujeitas a alteracao,
sem obrigagédo de aviso prévio por parte do
fabricante.

Dimensdes

1 37 mm

Precaucdes:
Né&o se esqueca de ler o seguinte

A Adverténcias: Precaugdes de seguranga
Né&o observe o sol através da objectiva.

Pode causar cegueira ou problemas de viséo.
N&o deixe a objectiva sem tampa. Se a luz
solar for convergida através da objectiva,
poderé originar um incéndio.

N&o aponte a objectiva da camara para o sol.
Os raios irdo convergir na objectiva e focar o
interior da camara, possivelmente causando
uma avaria ou incéndio.
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Micro Four Thirds e o logétipo Micro Four Thirds
sdo marcas comerciais ou marcas registadas da
OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

Para clientes na Europa

A marca «CE» indica que este
C E produto esta em conformidade
com os requisitos europeus de
seguranca, salde, proteccdo
ambiental e do consumidor.
Os produtos com a marca CE
destinam-se a comercializacéo
na Europa.

* Assisténcia Técnica ao Cliente Europeu
Visite 0 nosso site
http://www.olympus-europa.com

ou contacte:

Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (NUmero gratuito)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (A cobrar)




E® INSTRUCTIUNI

Va multumim ca ati achizitionat acest produs
Olympus. Pentru a fi in siguranta, va rugam
sa cititi acest manual de instructiuni fnainte
de utilizare si sa-| pastrati la indemana pentru
utilizari viitoare.

Numele componentelor (Fig. [1])

(D Capac protectie frontal

@ Filet pentru montarea filtrului

@) Inel focalizare

(@ Inel zoom

® Index montura

(® Capac protectie dorsal

(@ Contacte electrice

(® Buton de UNLOCK

(9@ Inel decorare

(19 Parasolar obiectiv (optionale : LH-40)

Utilizarea butonului de UNLOCK (Fig. [2])
Pentru a depozita obiectivul, rotiti inelul zoom Tn
directia indicata de sageat, tinand apasat (@),
n acelasi timp, butonul de UNLOCK (@).

Atasarea parasolarului (Fig. [3])
Depozitarea parasolarului (Fig. [4])

Observatii privind fotografierea
Marginile fotografiilor pot iesi taiate, daca
este folosit mai mult de un filtru sau daca este
folosit un filtru gros.
Cand utilizati blitul, lumina blitului poate fi
blocata de catre obiectiv, husa, parasolarul
obiectivului etc.
Focalizarea nu poate fi ajustata avand
obiectivul retras. Incepeti sa fotografiati doar
dupa ce obiectivul este extins.
Specificatii principale
Montura : Montura Micro Four
Thirds
: 14-42mm
(echivalent cu 28 la 84 mm
la 0 camera de 35 mm)
: f3,51af5,6
1 75°-29°
: 7 grupuri, 8 obiectivului

Distanta focala

Deschidere maxima
Unghiul imaginii
Configuratia
obiectivului

Control diafragmei
Distante fotografiere

. 3,5 1af22
1 0,25 m la oo (infinit)
Distanta focala 14 — 19 mm
0,3 m la oo (infinit)
Distanta focala 20 — 42 mm
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Reglarea focalizarii  : Comutare AF/MF

Greutate : 115 g (fara parasolar si
capac)
Dimensiuni : Max. dia. @ 56,5 x

Lungime totala 50 mm
(in pozitia retrasa)

Carcasa parasolar : Baioneta
Montura filtru
diametru filet 1 37 mm

* Specificatiile pot suferi schimbari fara niciun
anunt sau obligatie din partea producatorului.

Precautii: Cititi urmatoarele

A Avertismente: Masuri de siguranta

Nu priviti soarele prin obiectiv. Aceasta poate
cauza orbire sau poate deteriora vederea.
Nu lasati obiectivul fara capac. Daca prin
obiectiv trece lumina solard, poate rezulta un
incendiu.

Nu indreptati obiectivul camerei céatre soare.
Lumina solara va trece prin obiectiv si se va
focaliza in camera, cauzand defectarea sau
un incendiu.
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Micro Four Thirds si sigla Micro Four Thirds
sunt marci sau marci inregistrate ale OLYMPUS
CORPORATION.

Pentru clienti din Europa
Marca «CE» indica faptul ca acest
C E produs corespunde normelor
europene de siguranta, sanatate,
mediu si protectia consumatorului.
Produsele cu semnul «CE» sunt
destinate comercializarii in Europa.

« Suport tehnic pentru clienti in Europa
Va rugam sa vizitati pagina noastra de
internet http://www.olympus-europa.com
sau sunati la:

Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (telefon gratuit)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (taxabil)




UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU
Hvala vam Sto ste kupili Olympus proizvod.
Da biste osigurali sopstvenu bezbednost,
procitajte ovo uputstvo za upotrebu i Cuvajte

ga na sigurnom i pri ruci, za buduce koriséenje.

Nazivi delova (slika [1])

(@ Prednji poklopac

(@ Navojnica za postavljanje filtera
@) Prsten fokusa

@ Prsten zuma

(® Indeks navoja

(® Zadniji poklopac

@ Elektriéni kontakti

(® Prekida¢ za UNLOCK

(9 Ukrasni prsten

@ Svetlosni &titnik objektiva (izborno : LH-40)

Korigéenje prekidaéa za UNLOCK (slika [2])
Da biste odlozili objektiv, okrenite prsten za
zumiranje (@) dok pritiskate prekida¢ za
UNLOCK u smeru strelice (@).

Postavljanje stitnika (slika [3])
Odlaganije stitnika (slika [4])

Napomene za snimanje

Upotrebom vise filtera, ili jednog debljeg

filtera, ivice slike mogu biti odsecene.

Prilikom koriS¢enja blica, svetlo blica moze biti

blokirano telom objektiva, senilom itd.

Ne mozete da namestite fokus dok je objektiv

uvuéen. Poc¢nite sa snimanjem samo ako je

objektiv izvucen.

Osnovne specifikacije

Navoj za objektiv : Micro Four Thirds navoj

Zizna daljina : 14 —42 mm
(ekvivalentno 28 do 84 mm
na 35 mm fotoaparatu)

Maksimalan otvor

blende : f3,6do 5,6
Ugao snimanja 1 75°-29°
Konfiguracija : 7 grupa, 8 sociva
objektiva

Kontrola blende
Opseg shimanja

: 3,56 do f22

: 0.25 m do oo (heskonacno)
Zizna daljina 14 — 19 mm
0.3 m do oo (beskonacno)
Zizna daljina 20 — 42 mm

: Prelazak izmedu AF/MF

: 115 g (bez Stitnika i
poklopca)

PodeSavanje fokusa
Tezina
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Dimenzije : Maks. precnik @ 56.5 x
ukupna duzina 50 mm
(kad je uvucen)

Navoj za Stitnik

objektiva

Precnik navoja filtera

: Bajonet

1 37 mm

* Specifikacije su podloZzne promenama bez
prethodnog obavestenja ili obaveze od strane
proizvodaca.

Mere predostroznosti:
Obavezno proéitajte sledece

A Upozorenje: Bezbednosna upozorenja
Nemojte da gledate u pravcu sunca kroz
objektiv, jer to moze dovesti do slepila ili
smetnji u vidu.

Nemojte da ostavljate ovaj objektiv bez

poklopca. Ukoliko sunéeva svetlost prode kroz

objektiv, moze do¢i do pozara.

Nemojte da usmeravate objektiv fotoaparata
ka suncu. Suncéeva svetlost ¢e konvergirati u
objektivu i fokusirati se unutar fotoaparata, Sto
mozZe da izazove nepravilnosti u radu ili pozar.
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Micro Four Thirds i Micro Four Thirds logo su
zastitni znakovi ili registrovani zastitni znakovi
OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

Za korisnike u Evropi
Simbol »CE« oznacava da je ovaj
proizvod uskladen sa evropskim
zahtevima za bezbednost, zastitu
zdravlja, Zivotne okoline i korisnika.

Proizvodi sa oznakom CE namenjeni
su za prodaju u Evropi.

« Tehnicka podrska za korisnike u Evropi
Molimo vas da posetite nasu Internet
stranicu http://www.olympus-europa.com

ili pozovite:

Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (besplatan poziv)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (poziv se naplacuje)




WHCTPYKLMUA

Cnacubo 3a BbiGop npoaykummn Olympus.

[ns obecnevyeHnsi 6esonacHoCTM aKkcnnyaTauum
obbekTVBa, Noxanyncra, NpouTUTE JaHHoe
PYKOBOZACTBO MO 3KCMIyaTaLnn 1 epxuTe ero
nog pykoi, 4tobbl 06paTUTLCS K HEMY B Criyyae
HeobxoanmMocTy.

MNepeueHb komnoHeHToB (Puc. 1)
(D NepeaHas kpbiwka

(@ Peabba ana kpennenus dunsTpa
(3) KonbLio chokycrposkm

(#) KonbLo TpaHcdokaTopa

(5) YkazaTenb kpenneHus

(6) 3apnss Kpblwka

(7) OnekTpuyeckme KOHTaKTbI

(8) UNLOCK nepekno4atens

(9) lexopaT1BHOe KOnbLO

Bnexpa o6bekTuBa (ONUMOHHbIE : LH-40)

WUcnonb3oBaHne UNLOCK nepekntoyarens
(Puc. [2])

YT06bl YCTAHOBUTL NMMH3bI, NOBEPHUTE KOMbLIO
ynpaerneHus TpaHcgokatopom (@), Haxvmas
Ha UNLOCK nepekntoyaternb B ykazaHHOM
ctpenkoi HanpasneHun (@).

Kpennenue 6nenasbi (Puc
XpaHeHue 6neHabl (Puc

MpumeyaHus no cLemke

 [lpun MCNonb3oBaHUN HECKOMbKNX (OUMLTPOB
nnu counbTpa 6onbLIOKN TOMLMHBI BO3MOXHO
obpesaHne KpaeB CHUMKOB.

[Mpy ncnonb3oBaHMK BCTIbILLKY BO3MOXHO NOSIBEHNe
TeHel oT 06bekTuBa, GreHabl 0ObekTuBa U T.4.

Bbl He cmoxeTe perynupoBaTb hoKycHoe
paccTosiHWe, ecnv nNH3a oTBeAeHa (Hasan).
HaunHaiTe cbeMKy TOnbKO KOraa nuH3a

BblABUHYTa Bnepea.

OcHoBHbIe cneuundukauum

BaiioHet
DdokycHoe
paccTosiHne

Makc. gnacparma
Yron nsobpaxeHus
KoHdburypauums
obbekTnBa
Perynuposka
Avadparmbl

PerynupoBka ¢okyca :
: 115 (6es yyeta

Bec

. Kpennehwue Micro Four Thirds
: 14 -42 Mm

(akBMBaneHTHo oT 28 A0
84 Mm ansi 35-Mm
dortoannapara)

: o1 f3.5 00 5.6
1 75°-29°
: 7 rpynn, 8 nuH3

: o7 f3.5 po f22
CbeMOYHoe paccTosiHue :

01 0.25 M 50 00 (BeCKOHEYHOCTb)
DokycHoe paccToskve 14 - 19 Mm
0t 0.3 M 50 00 (6eCKOHEYHOCTD)
DokycHoe paccTosHve 20 - 42 MM
MepekntoyeHne AF/MF

6neHabl 1 KpbILLKK)
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: Makc. gnam. @ 56.5 um
x Obuwas anvHa 50 mm
(B cnyyae, koraa NuH3a
oTBefeHa Hasaf)

Pasmepsb!

KpenneHnue Gnexpabl

obbekTuBa : BaitoHet
[nameTp pe3bGoBoro
KkpenneHus punetpa ;37 MM

* TexHU4eckne xapakTepucTUKN MOryT BbiTb
n3MeHeHbl 6e3 npeBapuTENbHOMO
yBEJOMIEeHNs U Kaknx-nnbo obsi3aTenscTe co
CTOPOHbI M3roToBUTENA.

Mepbl npeaoCcTOPOXXHOCTU!
06s3aTenbHO NPOYTUTE crieaytollee

A Mpenynpexaenus: Mepbl NpeaocTOPOXHOCTH
He cmoTpUTe Yepes 06LEKTUB Ha COMHLE.
OTO MOXET NPUBECTY K NOTEPE 3PEHUS UK
NOBPEXAEHWIO 1Na3.

He ocraBnsiTte 06bekTB 6e3 KpbILLKU.
CdhoKyCrpOBaHHbIVi 06BLEKTUBOM CONMHEYHDI
CBET MOXET MPUBECTU K roxapy.

He Hanpasnsiite 06bekTUB choToannapara Ha
conHue. ConHeYHbI CBET COCPEAOTONNTCS B
06bekTMBe 1 CCHOKYCUPYETCS BHYTPU Kamepsbl,
4YTO MOXET NpuBecTy k c6osim B paboTe
oToannapara vnu noxapy.
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Micro Four Thirds n norotun Micro Four
Thirds sBnsOTCA TOBapHbLIMK 3HaKamu Unu
3aperucTpUpoBaHHbIMI TOBapHLIMU 3HaKamu
OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

[nsa nokynatenen B EBpone

3Havyok «CE» ykasblBaeT Ha TO, 4TO
[laHHbI NPOAYKT COOTBETCTBYET
eBponeincknuM TpeboBaHUaM no
6e3onacHOCT, OxpaHe 3/10pOBbSi,
OKpy>KaloLLeii cpeabl 1 3alluTe npas
notpebutens. MpoayKTbl CO 3HAYKOM
CE npepfHasHayeHbl Ans npoaaxu B
EBpone.

« TexHuyeckas nopaepxka nons3oBareneil B Espone
MoceTnTe Hally cTpaHuLy B

WHTepHeTe: http://www.olympus-europa.com
U NO3BOHUTE:

Ten.: 810-800 67 10 83 00

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (nnaTHo)




BRUKSANVISNING

Tack for att du har kopt en produkt fran
Olympus. For saker anvandning bor du forst
lasa igenom denna bruksanvisning och spara
den for framtida bruk.

Kamerans delar (bild [T)
(@ Framre objektiviock

@ Filterfattning

(3 Fokuseringsring

@ Zoomring

(5) Monteringsmarkering
(® Bakre objektiviock

(@ Kontakter

(8 UNLOCK-knapp

(9 Dekorationsring

1 Motljusskydd (medfljer ej : LH—40)

Anvéanda UNLOCK-knappen (bild [2])
Parkera objektivet genom att vrida zoomringen
(@) medan du trycker pd UNLOCK-knappen i
pilens riktning (@).

Montera motljusskyddet (bild [3])
Férvara motljusskyddet (bild [4])

Anmérkningar om fotografering

« Om mer &n ett filter anvands eller om filtret &r
tjockt kan det hénda att bildens kanter beskars.
Nér du anvéander blixt kan blixten skuggas av
t.ex. objektivet eller motljusskyddet.

Du kan inte justera fokus nér objektivet ar
indraget. Borja fotografera forst nar objektivet
har forlangts.

Tekniska data

Fattning : Micro Four Thirds-
fattning
Fokuseringsomrade : 14 —42 mm

(motsv. 28 till 84 mm pa
en 35 mm kamera)

Max. blandare : f3.51ill f5.6
Bildvinkel 1 75°-29°
Objektivkonfigurering : 7 grupper, 8 linser
Blandaromfang : 3.5 till f22

Fotograferingsavstand: 0,25 mtill oo (oandligt)
Fokuseringsomrade 14 - 19 mm
0,3 m till co (oandligt)
Fokuseringsomrade 20 - 42 mm
Skarpejustering : Vaxla mellan AF/MF
Vikt : 1159
(utan motljusskydd och
objektivskydd)
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Matt : Max. diameter @ 56,5 x
totallangd 50 mm

(indragen)
Fattning for
motljusskydd : Bajonett
Filterfattningens
diameter : 37 mm

* Tekniska data kan &ndras utan foregaende
meddelande och utan skyldigheter fran
tillverkarens sida.

Obs! Las noga igenom informationen nedan

A Varningar: Sékerhetsforeskrifter

Titta inte direkt mot solen genom

objektivet. Detta kan orsaka blindhet eller
synnedsattning.

L&t inte objektivet ligga utan skydd.

Om solljus strélar in genom objektivet kan det
borja brinna.

Rikta inte kameraobjektivet mot solen. Solljus
som strélar in i objektivet och koncentreras
inuti kameran kan medfora att kameran inte
fungerar korrekt eller kan orsaka brand.
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Micro Four Thirds och logotypen Micro Four
Thirds ar varumarken eller registrerade
varumérken av OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

For kunder i Europa

»CE»-market visar att produkten
foljer den europeiska standarden for
sakerhet, halsoskydd, miljoskydd
och kundskydd. CE-markta
produkter séljs i Europa.

« Teknisk kundsupport i Europa:
Besok var hemsida
http://www.olympus-europa.com
eller ring:

Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (avgiftsfritt)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (betalnummer)




NAVODILA

Hvala za nakup tega proizvoda podjetja
Olympus. Za zagotovitev varnosti pred uporabo
preberite ta priro¢nik in ga shranite, da bo pri
roki za prihodnjo uporabo.

Nazivi delov (sl. [1J)

(@ Spredniji pokrovéek

(2 Navoj za pritrditev filtra

(3 Obrocek za izostritev

(@ Obrotek za zoom

(5) Oznaka za pritrditev objektiva
(® Zadniji pokrovéek

@ Elektriéni kontakti

(® Gumb za UNLOCK

(9 Okrasni obro¢

(0 Zaslonka za objektiv (izbirno : LH-40)

Uporaba gumba za UNLOCK (sl. [2])

Za shranitev objektiva, obrnite obro¢ zuma v
smeri puscice (@) in pri tem drzite pritisnjen
gumb za UNLOCK (@).

Pritrditev zaslonke (sl. [3])
Shranjevanje zaslonke (sl. [4))

Opombe k fotografiranju

« Ce uporabite veg filtrov ali pa debel filter, so
lahko robovi fotografije odrezani.

Pri uporabi bliskavice lahko ohiSje objektiva,
sonéna zaslonka ipd. zastre svetlobo
bliskavice.

Ko je objektiv uvle¢en, ne morete nastaviti
ostrine. Fotografirati lahko zacnete le, ko je
objektiv izvlecen.

Glavne specifikacije

Nastavek : Micro Four Thirds
nastavek
Goris¢na razdalja : 14-42mm

(enakovredno 28 do
84 mm na 35-mm

fotoaparatu)
Maks. zaslonka : f3.5do 5.6
Kot slike 1 75°-29°
Konfiguracija : 7 skupin, 8 le¢
objektiva

Nadzor irisne zaslonke : 3.5 do f22

Obmocje fotografiranja : 0.25 m do oo (neskoncno)
Gorid¢na razdalja 14 - 19 mm
0.3 m do oo (neskonéno)
Goris¢na razdalja 20 - 42 mm
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Prilagajanje fokusa  : preklapljanje AF/MF

Teza : 115 g (brez zaslonke in
pokrovcka)

Mere : maks. prem. @ 56.5 x

skupna dolzina 50 mm
(ko je uvlecen)
Nastavek zaslonke

za objektiv : bajonetni
Premer navoja za
pritrditev filtra : 37 mm

* Specifikacije se lahko spremenijo brez
obvestila ali odgovornosti s strani proizvajalca.

Obvezno preberite slede¢a opozorila

A Varnostni ukrepi

Skozi objektiv ne opazujte sonca. To lahko
povzroéi slepoto ali poskodbo vida.

Objektiv vedno pokrijte s pokrovékom.

Ce skozi objektiv pada sonéna svetloba, lahko
pride do pozara.

Objektiva ne usmerjajte v sonce. Son¢na
svetloba skozi le¢o konvergira v Zaris¢e
znotraj aparata in lahko povzroci okvaro ali
pozar.
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Micro Four Thirds in logotip Micro Four Thirds
sta blagovni znamki ali registrirani blagovni
znamki OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

Za stranke v Evropi

»CE« znak pomeni, da ta proizvod
C ustreza evropskim zahtevam glede
varnosti ter za$¢ite zdravja, okolja in
uporabnika. Izdelki s CE znakom so
naprodaj v Evropi.

« Evropski oddelek za tehniéno podporo
strankam

Obiscite naso spletno stran

http://www.olympus-europa.com

ali poklicite:

tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (brezpla¢no)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (proti placilu)




NAVOD NA POUZITIE

Dakujeme vam za zakpenie tohto vyrobku
Olympus. Pre vasu bezpecnost' si, prosim, pred
jeho pouzitim pozorne precitajte tento navod a
potom ho uloZte pre budtice nahliadnutie.

Néazvy éasti (obr. [1])

@ Predny kryt

(2 zavit pre montaz filtra

(3 Zaostrovaci krizok

(@ Krazok transfokatora

() Znagka pre nasadzovanie objektivu
® zadny kryt

(@ Elektrické kontakty

(® Prepinaé UNLOCK

(9 Dekoracny kriizok

@ Slne¢na clona (volitelné : LH-40)

PouZzivanie prepinaéa UNLOCK (obr. [2])

Pri uskladneni objektivu stlacte prepinac
UNLOCK (@) a otodte prstencom priblizenia v
smere 3ipky ().

Nasadenie sineénej clony (obr.
Uskladnenie sineénej clony (obr. [4])

Poznamky ohFadom snimania

Pri pouziti silného filtra alebo kombinéacie
viacerych filtrov mézu byt orezané okraje
(rohy) snimok.

Pri pouziti blesku, svetlo z blesku mdze byt
blokované objektivom, sine¢nou clonou a pod.
Ked je objektiv zasunuty, nemozno zaostrovat.
Fotografovat zacnite az po vysunuti objektivu.

Hlavné parametre

Bajonet : Typ Micro Four Thirds
Ohniskova : 14-42 mm
vzdialenost' (zodpoveda 28 az 84
mm na 35 mm
fotoaparate)
Svetelnost : f3.5azf5.6
Uhol zaberu 1 75°-29°
Konfiguréacia : 7 skupin, 8 SoSoviek
objektivu

Rozsah clony . f3.5azf22

Vzdialenost pri

fotografovani : 0,25m az oo (nekonecno)
Ohniskova vzdialenost 14 - 19 mm
0,3 m aZ oo (nekone¢no)
Ohniskova vzdialenost 20 - 42 mm

Ostrenie : Prepinanie AF/MF
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Hmotnost' 1 115 g (bez sinecnej
clony a krytu)
Rozmery : Max. priemer @ 56,5 x

celkov4 dizka 50 mm
(pri zasunutom

objektive)
Typ uchytenia
slnecnej clony . Bajonet
Priemer zavitu
pre nasadenie filtra  : 37 mm

* Zmena technickych Specifikécii bez
predchadzajiceho upozornenia vyhradena.

Vystrahy: Pregitajte si nasledujlice

A Varovania: Bezpe€nostné opatrenia
Nedivajte sa objektivom do sInka. Mohlo by
dojst’ k oslepnutiu alebo poskodeniu zraku.
Nenechavajte objektiv bez krytu. Ak sa v
objektive zbieha slne¢né svetlo, moze dojst
k poziaru.

Nemierte objektivom fotoaparatu priamo na
slnko. SIne¢né Iice sa v objektive sustredia
a mozu fotoaparat poskodit alebo sposobit’
poziar.
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Micro Four Thirds a logo Micro Four Thirds
st ochrannou znamkou a registrovanou
ochrannou znamkou spolo¢nosti OLYMPUS
CORPORATION.

Pre zakaznikov v Eurépe
Znacka »CE« symbolizuje, Ze tento
( E produkt spifia europske poziadavky
na bezpecnost, zdravie, Zivotné
prostredie a ochranu zakaznika.
Vyrobky nestice znacku CE su
uréené na predaj v Eurépe.

« Eur6pska technicka podpora zakaznikov
Navstivte naSe domovské stranky
http://www.olympus-europa.com

alebo volajte:

Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (zdarma)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (spoplatnena linka)




TALIMATLAR

Bu Olympus urtiniind satin aldiginiz igin
tesekkir ederiz. Guvenliginiz igin kullanmadan
once bu kullanma kilavuzunu okuyun ve guvenli
bir yerde saklayin.

Parcalarin isimleri (Sek. [1])

@ On kapak

@) Filtre takma bolumu vida digleri
® Odak halkasi

@ Zoom halkas!

(5) Takma diizeni

® Arka kapak

(@ Elektrik kontaklari

(8 UNLOCK anahtari

(9 Dekor Halkasi

@ Lens baghg! (istege bagl : LH-40)

UNLOCK Anahtarinin Kullanimi (Sek. [2])
Objektifi muhafaza etmek i¢in, UNLOCK
anahtarina ok yoniinde (@) bastirarak zoom
halkasini gevirin (@).

Basligin takilmasi (Sek. [3])
Basligin saklanmasi (Sek. [4])

Cekim konusunda notlar

Birden ¢ok filtre veya kalin bir filtre
kullanildiginda, resimlerin kenarlari kirpilabilir.
Flas kullanilirken, flag lens veya lens basligi
v.b.tarafindan engellenebilir.

Objektif icerideyken odaklama ayari
yapamazsiniz. Cekim islemine sadece objektif
disaridayken baslayin.

Ana Ozellikler

Objektif yuvasi : Micro Four Thirds
montaj
Odak mesafesi : 14-42mm

(35 mm fotograf
makinesinde 28 ile 84

mm denk)

Maks. diyafram : f3.5-15.6

Goruntd agist 1 75°-29°

Lens konfigurasyonu : 7 grup, 8 lens

Iris kontrolii : f3.5-f22

Cekim aralgi : 0.25 m — oo (sonsuz)
Odak mesafesi 14 — 19 mm

: 0.3 m - oo (sonsuz)

Odak mesafesi 20 — 42 mm

Odak ayari : AF/MF gegigli
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Agirlik

Boyutlar

1 1159
(baslik ve kapak haric)
: Maks. cap @ 56.5 x
Toplam uzunluk 50 mm
(objektif icerideyken)

Lens basligi takma

dizeni . Bayonet
Filtre takma bolimi
dis capi : 37 mm

* Teknik ozellikler Uretici tarafindan 6nceden

haber verilmeden degistirilebilir.

Uyarilar:
Asagidakileri Okudugunuzdan Emin Olun

A Uyarilar: Givenlik Onlemleri

Lens ile giinese bakmayin. Korlik veya
gorme bozukluguna yol acabilir.

Lensi kapaksiz birakmayin. Lensin iginden
guines 15191 gegerse yangina yol acabilir.

Lensi dogrudan glinese cevirmeyin.

Gunes 1s1d1 lens igerisinde yogunlasip kamera
icerisinde odaklanir ve hasar veya

yangina neden olabilir.
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Micro Four Thirds ve Micro Four Thirds logosu,
OLYMPUS CORPORATION sirketinin ticari
markalari veya tescilli ticari markalaridir.

Avrupa’daki musteriler igin
«CE» isareti, trintn Avrupa
guvenlik, saglik, gevre ve musteri
koruma sartnameleri ile uyumlu

oldugunu belirtir. CE isaretli tGrtinler
Avrupa’'daki satiglara yoneliktir.

* Avrupa Teknik Miisteri Destegi
Lutfen ana sayfamizi ziyaret edin
http://www.olympus-europa.com
veya bizi arayin:

Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (Ucretsiz)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (Ucretli)




IHCTPYKUIA

[sikyemo 3a npuabdaHHs Liporo ToBapy KoMnaHif
Olympus. o6 3anobirtv HewacHuM Bunagkam,
niepeq No4aTkoM BUKOPUCTaHHS npouunTaiTe
Lito iHCTPYKLito 3 ekcnnyaTauii Ta 36epiraiiTe ii B
[OCTYMHOMY MiCLli NSl MOAAbLUIOrO 3BEPTaHHSI.

Haszeu getanen (puc. [1])
(D NepeaHs kpywwka

(@ Pisb kpinneHHs dinkTpa
® Kinbue cokycysaHHs
@ Kinbue mactutabysaHHs
(® Mitka KkpinneHHs

(6 3agHs KpuLKa

@ EnekTpuyHi KOHTaKTN
(® Mepemmkay UNLOCK
(9 [lekopaTuBHe KinbLe

({0 Brenpa o6'ekTnBa
(nopatkoBe obnagHaHHs : LH-40)

3acTocyBaHHs nepemukada UNLOCK (puc. [2])
Min yac 36epiraHHs 06'€KTVBY, NOBEPHITH KiNbLie
TpaHcdokaTtopa (@), HaTUCHYBLIW Nepemukay

UNLOCK y BkagaHomy cTpinkoto Hanpsimky (@).

MpuenHaHHA Gnenam (puc
36epiraHHs 6neHam (puc.

MpUMITKK LWOA0 3MOMKM

Kpai 306paxeHHs MoxyTb 6yTn 06pisaHi,
AKLLO BUKOPUCTOBYETLCA Aekinbka tinbTpis
abo ToBCTUN PiNbTP.

Mig Yac BUKOpMCTaHHSA cnanaxy, OCBITNEeHHs
Bif cnanaxy moxe 6yTu 3abrnokoBaHo
06'eKTBOM a60 iHLUMM.

Bw He 3moxeTe perynioBaTtyt hOKyCHy BiACTaHb,
SKLLO NiH3y BiaBeAeHo Ha3ad. PosnoyunHarite
3MOMKy TinbKu KONM NiH3y BiABeAeHO Brnepes.

3aranbHi xapakTepucTuku

KpinnexHs : Micro Four Thirds
dokycHa BiacTaHb 14 — 42 mm
(exsiBaneHTHa 28 — 84 mm
ans 35-mm kamepu)

Bin 3.5 no 5.6

Makc. giacparma

KyT 306paxeHHs 75°-29°
KoHdirypauis 7 rpyn, 8 niH3
o6'ekTvBa

KepyBaHHs

piadparmoro
[ianasoH 31AoMKu

Big f3.5 go 22
0,25 M 710 00 (HECKIHYEHHICTb)
®okycHa BifcTaHb 14 — 19 Mm
0,3 M 0 0O (HECKIHYEHHICTb)
®okycHa BifcTaHb 20 — 42 MM
nepeKioYeHHs
pexumis AF/MF
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Bara 115 r (6e3 6neHamn Ta
KPULLIKW)
MabapuTn makc. fiametp. @ 56,5

X 3ararnbHa JOBXWHa
50 MM (y BUNagKy, konu
niH3y BiABeEeHO Ha3ap)

KpinneHHs 6nexnamn BaroHeT
KpinnexHs dinstpa
AiameTp pisi 37 Mm

* XapaKTepucTukv MoXyTb 3MiHloBaTUCs 6e3
nonepeaxeHb abo 3060B's13aHb 3i CTOPOHU
BUPOGHMKa.

3anobixHi 3axoau:
MpouuTaiTe HaBeAeHe HKYE

A MonepepxeHHs: 3axoan 6e3nekun

He auBiTbcAa Ha coHue Kkpi3b 06’ekTuB. Lie moxe
NpU3BECTU 0 BTPaTh abo NOLIKOAXKEHHS 30pY.
He 3anuwaiite 06'ekT1B 6€3 KPULLIKU.
CoHsIYHe NPOMIHHS, sike NPOMLLINO Kpi3b
06'€KTVB, MOXE CNIPUYUHUTY MOXKEXKY.

He cnpsimoByiite 06'ekTvB hotokamepy GeanocepeaHbo
Ha coHLie. COHsIYHe CBITNO (hoKyCyeTbCs B 06'EKTUBI

Ta BCepeyHi kamep, LU0 MOXe MpU3BECTU A0
HECNPaBHOCTi 260 BUHUKHEHHS NOXeXi.
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Micro Four Thirds i norotun Micro Four Thirds
€ TOProBMMYM Mapkami abo 3apeecTpoBaHUMM
Toprosumu mapkamm OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

[nsa nokynuis y €sponi

MosHauka «CE» nigTBEpAXYE, WO
uen Bupi6 Bignosigae eBponencbkum
BUMOraMm LoAo Gesneku, OXOpoHH
3[0pOB'si, 3aXVCTy [OBKINNS Ta Npae
cnoxwveaya. Bupobu 3 nosHaukoto
«CE» npusHayeHi Ans npoaaxy Ha
TepuTopii €Bponu.

+ TexHiYHa NiATPMMKa KOpUCTYBaYiB y EBponi
BiaBigaiiTe Hally JOMaLLHIO CTOPIHKY
http://www.olympus-europa.com

abo 3anedoHyiiTte:

Ten. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (6e3KOLITOBHO)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (nnaTHo)
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